20th Annua

I Marathon Cross Country Invitational

Course Records

Girls Modified...........
Boys Modified............
Boys Junior Varsity......

Girls Junior Varsity.....

..................................... (2005) Josh Hamlet, Ithaca,

(2008) Drew Henry, Liverpool,

(2005) Rachel Leuthauser, Cicero North Syracuse, 9:43.2

8:25.7

18:13.1

...................................... (2006) Liz Reamer, Ithaca, 22:06.2

Girls Varsity. ...t iei e (2008) Lauren Mullins(9),Johnson City, 18:06.2
BOoys Varsity . . ... (2008) Chris Stogsdill(12), Marcellus, 15:39.1
Sportsmanship Award
Union Endicott, Tigers
Varsity Coed Award: Combined Times Top 3 Boys, Top 3 Girls
1. Newark Valley . . o i e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1:51.14
P OF o=T ofo N \To T g ol g TSV = (o 1 £ < 1:51.51
3. Maine Endwe bl . o e e e e e e e e e e e eaaaaaaan 1:52.25

Modified Girls Race (Small School Race)

Newark Valley

Tully

Cicero North Syracuse
Chenango Valley
Moravia

Trumansburg

Waverly

West Genesee

NAME

Lynda Balloni (8)
Rebekah Myers (8)
Summer Tobey (8)
Natalie Hawkes (07)
Hannah Elliott (07)
Christine Gambell (7)
Mary Scouten (8)

Katia D"arcy (8)
Jennnifer Mclaughlin (08)
Courtney Tester (07)
Kara Koski (Mo)
Sabrina Gregrow (8)
Colleen Ward (7)

Katie Aikens (07)
Marlee Cummings (7)
Emily Mahana (07)
Madison Kolakowski (07)
Savannah Stevens (07)
Paige Tompkins (8)
Jessica Mohn (8)

Lily Pipher (7)

Rachel Pausch (8)
Casey Rapp (8)

Chantel Adams (07)
Cheyenne Smith (8)
Samantha Holzaphel (08)
Moriah Teed (7)

Sarah Miles (7)
Mackenzie Thoma (8)
Christine Osborne (07)
Brittany Thompson (08)
Sarah Keyes (8)
Katherine Porter (7)
Caitlyn Riegal (8)

48 9. Southern Springs 257

57 10. Union Endicott 262

98 11. Delhi 265

99 12. Chemung Valley Montessori 290

191 13. Horseheads 294

199 14. Susquehanna Valley 305

210 15. Central Square 326

223
TEAM RESULTS  PTS
Southern Springs 10:25.9 1
Newark Valley 10:39.4 2
Newark Valley 10:41.4 3
Chenango Valley 10:44.9 4
Chenango Valley 10:55.5 5
Tully 11:03.4 6
Tully 11:06.8 7
Newark Valley 11:14.2 8
Moravia 11:17.0 9
Chenango Valley 11:19.5 10
Spencer Van Etten 11:21.3 -
Newark Valley 11:25.9 11
Tully 11:30.5 12
Delhi 11:36.9 13
Tully 11:37.2 14
Cicero North Syracuse 11:38.1 15
Cicero North Syracuse 11:39.3 16
Cicero North Syracuse 11:39.7 17
Thomas A. Edison 11:42.5 -
Tully 11:46.5 18
Union Endicott 11:46.7 19
Trumansburg 11:50.3 20
Trumansburg 11:51.1 21
Chenango Valley 11:52.8 22
Groton 11:55.5 -
Cicero North Syracuse 11:57.6 23
Newark Valley 11:58.8 24
Trumansburg 11:59.4 25
Chemung Valley Montessori 12:00.0 26
Cicero North Syracuse 12:00.2 27
Moravia 12:00.5 28
Tully 12:01.0 P
Chemung Valley Montessori 12:01.1 30
Horseheads 12:01.4 31




35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

42.
43.
44 .
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.

Kayla Jones (07)
Caroline House (07)
Alexis Buck (7)

Emily Mathews

Katelyn Moore (7)
Elise Bray (07)
Jordan Raupers (7)
Chelsea Devine (08)
Christina Erickson (07)
Rogers Cayla (8)
Kellyn Chapman (7)
Taylor Nocchi (7)
Samantha Crawford (7)
Sarah Plunkett (08)
Ronnie Hines (8)
Aurelia Pellettiere (7)
Laura Barnstead (7)
Karysta Peacock (8)
Kaitlyn Houghtling (7)
Bailey Doolittle (8)
Jamie Gonnella (08)
Ashlee Wheaton (7)
Samantha Swartz (8)
Rachel Gillett (07)
Anna Carmichael (07)
Samantha Jayne (07)
Chloe Kay (08)

Josie Van kuren (08)
Kylene Chandler (8)
Ashley Woods (7)
Sierra Murray (8)
Taylor Gibbons (8)
Josie Waite (07)
Kaylene Mazzarella (07)
Tanya Bouillon (8)
Stephanie Carlyle (Mo)
Emily Snyder (08)
Mckenna Loop (Mo)
Katherine Curtis (8)
Alexis Namyak (8)
Morgan Gerchman (08)
Danielle Thornton (7)
Kayla Morley (08)
Destiny Jones (07)
Samantha Zabinski (8)
Sami Loveless (08)
Rebekah Grobelny (07)
Shirleejae 1llIsley (08)
Olivia Fontana (8)
Lauren Kerr (07)
Olivia Panaski (8)
Jessica Holden (7)
Julie Corsette (08)
Tiffany Campbell (7)
Shelby Coogan (07)
Meghan Casey (07)
Allee Wheaton (7)
Sierra Merrick (8)
Brooke Vikers (7)
Bethany Bertram (07)
Michelle Knuepfer (8)
Meghan Robinette (8)
Selena Deeley (8)
Amanda Morley (7)
Emma Stillings (8)
Maggie Hartigan (8)
Victoria Voorhees (7)
Morgan Hall (7)

Kaci Akers (8)
Madison Morgan (7)
Brittany Atkins (08)
Kathryn Raut (08)
Claire Preston (7)

Brittany Houghmaster (07)

Alexis Potts (07)
Danielle Zehr (08)
Carolyn Cardellichio (8)
Tiffany Phillips (8)
Beth Lindemann (8)

West Genesee
Cicero North Syracuse
Tully
Susquehanna Valley
Waverly

Delhi

Waverly

Seton Catholic
Delhi

Waverly
Susquehanna Valley
Waverly

Tully

West Genesee
Newark Valley
Tully

Thomas A. Edison
Southern Springs
Thomas A. Edison
Newark Valley
West Genesee
Groton

Horseheads

West Genesee
Moravia

Moravia

West Genesee
Moravia

Waverly

Thomas A. Edison
Trumansburg

Tully

Edmeston Unadilla Valley
Unatego

Union Endicott
Spencer Van Etten
Whitney Point
Spencer Van Etten
Afton

Union Endicott
Seton Catholic
Groton

Marathon

Chenango Valley
Union Endicott
Central Square
Moravia

Whitney Point

Chemung Valley Montessori

Central Square
Horseheads
Southern Springs
Central Square
Southern Springs
Central Square
Central Square
Groton
Susquehanna Valley
Union Endicott
Chenango Valley
Union Endicott
Liberty
Susquehanna Valley
Horseheads
Horseheads
Horseheads
Trumansburg
Sullivan West
Southern Springs
Tully

Central Square
Central Square
Horseheads

West Genesee
Central Square
Central Square

Chemung Valley Montessori

Susquehanna Valley
Susquehanna Valley

I U0 T

84
85



114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.

1.

Alina Hood (07)

Anna Fu (8)

Lizzie Mckeegan (08)
Shelly Hutchison (8)
Hannah Hinkley (07)
Caitlyn Griffith (07)
Sarah Cady (7)

Lydia Hood (07)
Madison Mccormack (7)
Anna Plant (8)

TEAM

Newark Valley

Newark Valley

Tully

Tully

Cicero North Syracuse

Cicero North Syracuse

Chenango Valley

Chenango Valley

Moravia

Moravia

Trumansburg

Trumansburg

Waverly

Waverly

Chemung Valley Montessori

Chemung Valley Montessori

Southern Springs

Sullivan West
Susquehanna Valley

NAME

Rebekah Myers (8)
Summer Tobey (8)
Katia D"arcy (8)
Sabrina Gregrow (8)
Moriah Teed (7)
Ronnie Hines (8)
Bailey Doolittle (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Christine Gambell (7)
Mary Scouten (8)
Colleen Ward (7)
Marlee Cummings (7)
Jessica Mohn (8)
Sarah Keyes (8)
Alexis Buck (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emily Mahana (07)

Madison Kolakowski (07)

Savannah Stevens (07)

Samantha Holzaphel (08)

Christine Osborne (07)
Caroline House (07)
Lauren Carr (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Natalie Hawkes (07)
Hannah Elliott (07)
Courtney Tester (07)
Chantel Adams (07)
Destiny Jones (07)
Bethany Bertram (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jennnifer Mclaughlin (08

Brittany Thompson (08)
Anna Carmichael (07)
Samantha Jayne (07)
Josie Van kuren (08)
Rebekah Grobelny (07)
Liz Seaman (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Rachel Pausch (8)
Casey Rapp (8)

Sarah Miles (7)
Sierra Murray (8)
Victoria Voorhees (7)
Charlotte Senders (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Katelyn Moore (7)
Jordan Raupers (7)
Rogers Cayla (8)
Taylor Nocchi (7)
Kylene Chandler (8)
Megan Wilbur (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

FIN

12
27
49
54

6

13
15
20
32
37

16
17
18
26
30
36
124

4

10
24
78
94

9
31
59
60
62

140

22
23
28
65
101
152

39
41
44
46
63
156

15:17.4
15:20.6
15:25.9
15:28.0
15:32.3
15:42.0
15:52.2
16:05.7
18:31.6
19:50.3

RESULTS

10:39
10:41
11:14
11:25
11:58
12:29
12:47

55:57

11:03
11:06
11:30
11:37
11:46
12:01
12:05

57:02

11:38
11:39
11:39
11:57
12:00
12:01
00 00

58:53

10:44
10:55
11:19
11:52
13:21
14:03

58:11

11:17
12:00
12:55
12:55
12:57
13:26
00 00

1:02:04

11:50
11:51
11:59
13:01
14:26
00 00

1:03:07

12:06
12:07
12:11
12:25
12:58
00 00

1:01:47

PTS
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48



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

West Genesee

West Genesee

Southern Springs

Southern Springs

Union Endicott

Union Endicott

Delhi

Delhi

Chemung Valley Montessori

Chemung Valley Montessori

Horseheads

Horseheads

Susquehanna Valley

Susquehanna Valley

Central Square

Central Square

Kayla Jones (07) 35

Sarah Plunkett (08) 48
Jamie Gonnella (08) 55
Rachel Gillett (07) 58
Chloe Kay (08) 61
Brittany Houghmaster (07108
Lauren Dejohn (08) 157

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lynda Balloni (8) 1
Karysta Peacock (8) 52
Jessica Holden (7) 86
Tiffany Campbell (7) 88
Kaci Akers (8) 103
Sarah Cady (7) 120
Larissa Furness (7) 149

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lily Pipher (7) 21
Tanya Bouillon (8) 69
Alexis Namyak (8) 74
Samantha Zabinski (8) 79
Brooke Vikers (7) 93
Michelle Knuepfer (8) 95
Kassandra Skiba (8) 153

** TEAM TOTAL **

Katie Aikens (07) 14
Elise Bray (07) 40
Christina Erickson (07) 43
Alina Hood (07) 114
Lizzie Mckeegan (08) 116
Lydia Hood (07) 121

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mackenzie Thoma (8) 29
Katherine Porter (7) 33
Olivia Fontana (8) 83
Carolyn Cardellichio (8)111
Anna Fu (8) 115

Shelly Hutchison (8) 117
Zoe Sullivan-blum (8) 127

** TEAM TOTAL **

Caitlyn Riegal (8) 34
Samantha Swartz (8) 57
Olivia Panaski (8) 85
Amanda Morley (7) 98
Emma Stillings (8) 99
Maggie Hartigan (8) 100
Claire Preston (7) 107

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emily Mathews 38
Kellyn Chapman (7) 45
Sierra Merrick (8) 92
Selena Deeley (8) 97
Tiffany Phillips (8) 112
Beth Lindemann (8) 113
Anna Plant (8) 123

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sami Loveless (08) 80
Lauren Kerr (07) 84
Julie Corsette (08) 87
Shelby Coogan (07) 89
Meghan Casey (07) 90
Brittany Atkins (08) 105
Kathryn Raut (08) 106

** TEAM TOTAL **

12:01
12:26
12:49
12:54
12:56
14:55
00 00

1:03:06

10:25
12:42
13:42
13:50
14:38
15:52
00 00

1:05:17

11:46
13:05
13:11
13:22
14:02
14:07
00 00

1:05:26

11:36
12:06
12:08
15:17
15:25
16:05

1:06:32

12:00
12:01
13:33
15:02
15:20
15:28
00 00

1:07:56

12:01
12:52
13:42
14:15
14:16
14:20
14:48

1:07:06

12:06
12:18
14:01
14:12
15:06
15:09
19:50

1:07:43

13:23
13:39
13:49
13:51
13:53
14:43
14:45

1:08:35

326



Modified Boys Race (Large School Race)

Central Square

West Genesee

Cicero North Syracuse
Liverpool

Ithaca

Horseheads

South Jefferson
Elmira Southside

NAME

Drew Henry (8)

Ryan Manahan (08)
Cory Mccarty (8)
Dennis Travis (08)
Nathan Tyrrell (08)
Robert Young (07)
Nick Sabatino (08)
Nick Tyler (8)

Colten Steinbrecher (08)
Dan Fehrman (08)

Cody Mccarty (8)
Rohan Kahlid (8)
Peter Lynch (08)
Anthony Lupia (08)
Ethan Osborne (08)
Brian Jennings (8)
Dan Schulz (08)

lan Spera (07)

Neil Gill (08)

Dan Mazzarella (7)
Cody Ward (07)

Sean Brais (7)

David Franck (8)

Jake Stermer (7)
Brendan Flanagan (07)
John Ratliff (08)
Jackson Hobble (8)
Stephen Messur (08)
Ron Blasier (08)

Nuri Harper (8)

Nate Conroy (07)
Travis Chenwing-kulick (7)
Trevor Davies (8)
Alex Rando (8)

Casey Wilson (7)

Will Johnson (08)
Derek Johnson (8)
Scott Laws (08)
Garrett Clarke (7)
Alan Chen (8)

Hunter Hoffman (7)
Paul Degennaro (07)
Nick Colbert-vrana (8)
Braden Lindsay (08)
ElITl Welling (07)
Bruce Green (8)

Nick Natali (9)

Jared Faber (08)
Dillon Kessy (8)

Nick Liddick (8)
Bryan Junod (07)

Tom Moshier (07)

Zach Theisen (08)
Cody Franciscovich (8)
Brian Nortman (8)
Jordan Zelesnikar (7)
James Garzia (08)
Deyon Godbay (08)
Andrew Rockefeller (8)
Kevin Rudd (7)
Michael Lannon (07)
Matt Zerkle (07)
Bryant Hatala (8)
Nate Wandell (7)
Collin Barber (7)

80 9. Vestal

81 10. Windsor
92 11. Corning
113 12. Marcellus

136 13. Union Endicott

215 14. Binghamton
230 15. Homer

247 16. Maine Endwell

TEAM

Liverpool

Marcellus

Elmira Southside
Windsor

Cicero North Syracuse
Central Square

West Genesee

South Jefferson
Windsor

Central Square

Elmira Southside
Ithaca

West Genesee

Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee

Vestal

Central Square
Central Square

Cicero North Syracuse
Ithaca

West Genesee
Liverpool

Ithaca

Horseheads

West Genesee

Cicero North Syracuse
Liverpool

Cicero North Syracuse
Central Square
Norwich

West Genesee
Liverpool

Liverpool

Union Endicott
Liverpool

West Genesee
Horseheads

Central Square
Liverpool

Ithaca

Horseheads

Cicero North Syracuse
Ithaca

Central Square
Corcoran

Ithaca

South Jefferson
Corning

Ithaca

Ithaca

Cicero North Syracuse
Corning

Central Square

Vestal

Liverpool

Union Endicott
Marcellus

Binghamton

South Jefferson
Liverpool

West Genesee

West Genesee

Maine Endwell
Horseheads

South Jefferson

266
267
276
309
334
383
409
411

RESULTS
8:25.7
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66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.

Paul Zumpano (8)
Rich Patulski (8)
Aaron Woodruff (08)
Jack Schattner (08)
Pat Huten (8)

Matt Kavanagh (08)
Justin Hine (8)
Nathan Bugin (07)
John Mccarthy (07)
Sam Chauvin (07)
Tomas Meschter (8)
Spencer Powers (7)
Nick Newcomb (07)
Victory Omole (7)
Ryan Butler (08)
Nick Garty (08)
Aaron Aemmer (8)
John Jamieson (9)
Mike Waters (08)
Jahanigar Hussain (8)
Nick Dejohn (08)
Matt Lapaglia (08)
Jeremy Poe (8)
Andrew Salamino (7)
Brandon Baily (7)
Colin Greenseich (07)
Aidan Mccarthy (7)
David Holleran (08)
Ryan Carris (7)
Brian Babel (8)
Patrick Kettle (7)
Alex Cuttler (08)
Lukas Pizzola (07)
Ryan Hallifax (07)
Matt Kistner (08)
Nick Rosbrook (07)
Matt Koziol (07)
Daniel Gabriel (07)
Todd Phillips (07)
Noah Frostclapp (7)
Ryan Mcmaster (7)
Brandon Griffis (8)
Michael Wallon (08)
Jay Hoffacker (07)
Jonas Mccaig (07)
Brian Maestri (8)
Nick Doran (08)
Spencer Kopko (7)
Conner Hurwitz (8)
Sam Marleau (7)
Michael Hogan (08)
Alex Zamojski (07)
Nick Murray (8)
Jeziah Koehner (8)
Luke Ingardia (7)
Dave Miller (7)
Paul Lares (7)
Chase Davis (07)
Jake Elkins (07)
Garet Blier (7)
Gianluca Avanzato (7)
Tyler Beschomer (08)
Kaelan Castetter (07)
Ryan Snow (8)

Jack Stokoe (07)
Josh Terboss (7)
Austin Sadlemire (8)
Gibson Gilmore (8)
Devin Murphy (7)
Noah Chernosky (7)
Doug Andrews (7)
Joe Bocon (7)

John Sartwell (07)
Chris Corcoran (7)
Colin Burke (7)
Patrick Driscoll (08)
Dan Klien (7)

David Tian (8)

Matt Travis (07)

Liverpool
Liverpool
Corning

West Genesee
Horseheads
Cicero North Syracuse
Elmira Southside
West Genesee
Corning

Corning

Maine Endwell
Liverpool

Cicero North Syracuse
Vestal

Corning

West Genesee
Liverpool

South Jefferson
West Genesee
Elmira Free Academy
West Genesee
Cicero North Syracuse
Ithaca

Liverpool

Vestal

Cicero North Syracuse
Ithaca
Binghamton
Vestal

South Jefferson
Union Endicott
West Genesee
Homer

Corcoran

Windsor

Corcoran

West Genesee
West Genesee
West Genesee
Ithaca
Horseheads
Vestal

Cicero North Syracuse
Johnson City
Corning
Liverpool

Cicero North Syracuse
Ithaca

Liverpool
Liverpool
Marcellus
Marcellus
Norwich

Oneonta

Vestal

Ithaca

Elmira Southside
Homer

Homer

Vestal

Oneonta
Binghamton
Binghamton
Liverpool

Homer

Maine Endwell
Union Endicott
Ithaca

Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Horseheads

Homer

Horseheads
Liverpool
Corcoran

Vestal

Ithaca

Windsor

10:0
10:0
10:0
10:0
10:0
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145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.

Brogan Coughlin (07)
Caleb Leonrad (08)
Michael Wasnik (8)
Lance Gates (7)
Nick Shay (8)

Zack Van houten (8)
Kyle Gibbons (08)
James King (7)
Austin Cody (7)
Reidan Pitarresi (7)
Tom Sorber (7)
Bayley Delucca (07)
Chris Van loon (8)
Christian Cody (07)
Kevin Reynolds (7)
A_j. Michaels (8)
Alexis Delgado (07)
Tyler Taft (7)
Andrew Frisch (8)
Mehmed Talovic (07)
Kavish Harjai (7)
Michael Perry (07)
Geoff Pack (7)
Alex Boyce (7)

Zach Bouck (8)

Pat Ray (7)

Ned Lauber (7)

Matt Gumaer (8)
Jake Kinsley (7)
Austin Peak (8)
Michael Schmidt (7)
A Kidd (7)

John Nolan (7)

Mike Pierson (7)
Mike Brigham (7)
Chris Finn (7)
Peter Fedrizzi (7)
Joel Cohen (8)
Kaushik Nagarur (8)
Ed Flash (7)

Zach Falkner (8)
Michael Coles (7)
Bradley Gosselin (8)
Shane Murdock (7)
Dan Park (8)

Drew Nann (8)
Matthew Osborne (7)
Joe Devita (8)
Dominic Kozaitis (8)
Freiderich Handelmann (07)
Chris Mathews (7)
Zach Sperber (8)
Adam Ocon (08)
Carter Frame (7)
Phil Walter (8)
Matt Coville (8)

TEAM

Central Square

Central Square

West Genesee

West Genesee

Johnson City
Windsor
Liverpool

Vestal

Union Endicott
Elmira Southside
Homer

Ithaca

Ithaca

Vestal

Vestal
Binghamton
Ithaca
Binghamton
Elmira Southside
Vestal
Binghamton
Elmira Southside
Oneonta
Binghamton
Vestal

Marcellus

Elmira Southside
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Liverpool

Ithaca

Maine Endwell
Johnson City
Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Liverpool

Maine Endwell
Vestal

Vestal

Liverpool

Ithaca

Vestal

Vestal

Ithaca

Liverpool

Elmira Free Academy
South Jefferson
Vestal

Vestal

Liverpool
Liverpool

Elmira Southside
Union Endicott
Homer

Elmira Free Academy
Vestal

Homer

Elmira Free Academy
Vestal

Oneonta

NAME

Robert Young (07)
Dan Fehrman (08)
Dan Schulz (08)

lan Spera (07)

Ron Blasier (08)
Scott Laws (08)
Braden Lindsay (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nick Sabatino (08)
Peter Lynch (08)
Ethan Osborne (08)
Cody Ward (07)
Brendan Flanagan (07)
Nate Conroy (07)

Will Johnson (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

11:10.5
11:13.6
11:14.0
11:15.7
11:16.6
11:17.6
11:19.5
11:20.8
11:21.2
11:21.6
11:22.1
11:23.6
11:24.2
11:24.9
11:26.3
11:26.7
11:27.1
11:27.7
11:28.7
11:32.2
11:33.9
11:35.6
11:36.2
11:36.7
11:37.8
11:40.7
11:48.4
11:51.6
12:06.0
12:06.8
12:11.7
12:12.8
12:14.3
12:17.8
12:20.1
12:22.4
12:23.5
12:29.3
12:30.0
12:32.4
12:37.0
12:38.4
12:40.9
12:43.9
12:44.0
12:45.6
12:46.7
12:47.6
12:53.1
13:10.2
13:12.1
13:39.9
14:02.9
14:03.7
14:22.1
15:02.7

RESULTS

08:47
08:56
09:07
09:11
09:31
09:42
09:45

45:32

08:49
08:58
09:02
09:15
09:23
09:32
09:38

45:27

91

92
93

95

I TOU!1 U0,

100

I T 0

103

I U1 TN

81



10.

11.

Cicero North Syracuse

Cicero North Syracuse

Liverpool

Liverpool

Ithaca

Ithaca

Horseheads

Horseheads

South Jefferson

South Jefferson

Elmira Southside

Elmira Southside

Vestal

Vestal

Windsor

Windsor

Corning

Nathan Tyrrell (08) 5
Anthony Lupia (08) 14
Neil Gill (08) 19
John Ratliff (08) 26
Stephen Messur (08) 28
Paul Degennaro (07) 42
Bryan Junod (07) 51

** TEAM TOTAL **

Drew Henry (8) 1
Sean Brais (7) 22
Jackson Hobble (8) 27
Travis Chenwing-kulick ( 32
Trevor Davies (8) 33
Casey Wilson (7) 35
Garrett Clarke (7) 39

** TEAM TOTAL **

Rohan Kahlid (8) 12
Dan Mazzarella (7) 20
David Franck (8) 23
Alan Chen (8) 40
Nick Colbert-vrana (8) 43
Bruce Green (8) 46
Dillon Kessy (8) 49

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jake Stermer (7) 24
Derek Johnson (8) 37
Hunter Hoffman (7) 41
Nate Wandell (7) 64
Pat Huten (8) 70
Ryan Mcmaster (7) 106
Joe Bocon (7) 137

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nick Tyler (8) 8
Nick Natali (9) 47
Andrew Rockefeller (8) 59
Collin Barber (7) 65
John Jamieson (9) 83
Brian Babel (8) 95

Bradley Gosselin (8) 187

** TEAM TOTAL **

Cory Mccarty (8) 3
Cody Mccarty (8) 11
Justin Hine (8) 72
Paul Lares (7) 122
Zack Van houten (8) 150
Kevin Reynolds (7) 159
Tyler Taft (7) 162

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brian Jennings (8) 16
Cody Franciscovich (8) 54
Victory Omole (7) 79
Brandon Baily (7) 90
Ryan Carris (7) 94
Brandon Griffis (8) 107
Luke Ingardia (7) 120

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dennis Travis (08) 4
Colten Steinbrecher (08) 9
Matt Kistner (08) 100
Matt Travis (07) 144
Caleb Leonrad (08) 146

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jared Faber (08) 48

08:46
09:00
09:13
09:24
09:28
09:44
09:50

45:51

08:25
09:19
09:27
09:33
09:34
09:37
09:43

46:18

08:56
09:14
09:21
09:43
09:45
09:49
09:50

46:59

09:22
09:40
09:43
10:00
10:04
10:35
11:05

48:49

08:52
09:49
09:57
10:00
10:15
10:25
12:40

48:53

08:29
08:56
10:05
10:50
11:17
11:26
11:27

49:37

09:03
09:52
10:12
10:21
10:24
10:37
10:49

49:52
08:33
08:54
10:31
11:10
11:13
50:21

09:49

267

46



Tom Moshier (07) 52 09:51 49
Aaron Woodruff (08) 68 10:02 58
John Mccarthy (07) 74 10:08 61
Sam Chauvin (07) 75 10:08 62
Ryan Butler (08) 80 10:13
Jonas Mccaig (07) 110 10:39
Corning ** TEAM TOTAL ** 49:58 276
12. Marcellus Ryan Manahan (08) 2 08:28 2
James Garzia (08) 57 09:54 52
Michael Hogan (08) 116 10:44 77
Alex Zamojski (07) 117 10:47 78
Michael Perry (07) 166 11:35 100
Marcel lus ** TEAM TOTAL ** 51:28 309
13. Union Endicott Alex Rando (8) 34 09:36 33
Jordan Zelesnikar (7) 56 09:53 51
Patrick Kettle (7) 96 10:25 71
Austin Sadlemire (8) 132 11:02 87
Nick Shay (8) 149 11:16 92
Alex Boyce (7) 168 11:36
Zach Bouck (8) 169 11:37
Union Endicott ** TEAM TOTAL ** 52:12 334
14_. Binghamton Deyon Godbay (08) 58 09:55 53
David Holleran (08) 93 10:24 68
Tyler Beschomer (08) 127 10:58 83
Kaelan Castetter (07) 128 10:59 84
Bayley Delucca (07) 156 11:23 95
Christian Cody (07) 158 11:24
Alexis Delgado (07) 161 11:27
Binghamton ** TEAM TOTAL ** 53:39 383
15. Homer Lukas Pizzola (07) 98 10:30 72
Chase Davis (07) 123 10:50 81
Jake Elkins (07) 124 10:51 82
Jack Stokoe (07) 130 11:00 85
John Sartwell (07) 138 11:05 89
Kyle Gibbons (08) 151 11:19
Freiderich Handelmann (0194 13:10
Homer ** TEAM TOTAL ** 54:16 409
16. Maine Endwell Bryant Hatala (8) 63 09:59 55
Tomas Meschter (8) 76 10:09 63
Josh Terboss (7) 131 11:01 86
Matt Gumaer (8) 172 11:51 103
Austin Peak (8) 174 12:06 104
Michael Schmidt (7) 175 12:11
John Nolan (7) 177 12:14
Maine Endwell ** TEAM TOTAL ** 55:06 411
Modified Girls Race (Large School Race)
1. Cicero North Syracuse 47 8. Chenango Forks 247
2. West Genesee 79 9. Vestal 253
3. lthaca 84 10. Elmira Southside 254
4. Central Square 115 11. Maine Endwell 260
5. Union Endicott 138 12. Corning 296
6. Marcellus 199 13. Binghamton 349
7. Horseheads 203 14. Windsor 353
FIN  NAME TEAM RESULTS  PTS
1. Marissa Colburn (08) Cicero North Syracuse 9:50.6 1
2. Sydney O"hara (08) Cicero North Syracuse 9:57.5 2
3. Molly Mcguane (08) Marcel lus 9:58.1 3
4. Abby Kastick (08) West Genesee 9:58.5 4
5. Nicole Watterud (08) Cicero North Syracuse 9:58.8 5
6. Taylor Mangino (7) Ithaca 10:09.3 6
7. Emily Depalmo (8) Union Endicott 10:13.9 7
8. Delaney Nolan (07) West Genesee 10:14.1 8
9. Kelsey Prosinski (8) Union Endicott 10:25.4 9
10. Vicki Graveline (08) West Genesee 10:29.1 10



11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44 .
45.

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.

76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

Kaitlyn Griffin (08)
Madeline Staiger (07)
Megan Holzwarth (07)
Katie Carroll (7)
Alene Houghton (8)
Christy Gilbert (07)
Gwen Umbach (8)
Jackie Cornell (8)
Jacqlynn Halstead (07)
Amanda Bottorff (07)
Ingrid Peterson (8)
Mia Bates (07)

Alexa Boyd (07)
Francesca Welch (08)
Lauren Brieant (08)
Danielle Brennon (8)
Sarah Shannon (07)
Brooke Bart (8)

Jade Auchmoody (07)
Rachel Waldrop (8)
Brianna Stumpp (08)
Kelsey Brown (08)
Alycia Andolina (08)
Sarevah Shafer (08)
Amy Vanhoven (07)
Arielle Ingrassia (8)
Laura Losito (08)
Alissa Garufi (8)
Catherine Cites (8)

Allie Cornell-roberts (7)

Cady Martin (07)
Jessica Hillery (08)
Megan Murphy (08)
Heather Coleman (07)
Melissa Emilio (7)
Lauren Johnson (07)
Stefani Reynolds (07)
Kaitlyn Marshall (8)
Clarissa Lett (7)
Morgan Farmer (08)
Jessica Hall (07)
Jill Vanbrunt (8)
Brianna Sovring (07)
Melissa Taber (8)
Kaitlin Donahoe (07)
Jenni Williams (8)
Eleoner Bayles (8)
Rachel Sally (8)
Martine Bosch (7)
Michelle Li (8)

Katharine Stogsdill (08)

Ashley Searle (07)
Elizabeth Johnston (9)
Olivia Mascaro (07)
Claire Clemons (7)
Anna Colunio (7)
Teagan Perry (07)
Mackenzie Sage (07)
Telsea Fey (07)
Astrid Schirmer (08)
Brenna Simons (08)
Rachel Gdula (07)
Tyler Bates (8)
Jordan Melvin (07)
Allison Moran (08)
Lisa Deemer (8)
Kathleen Darling (08)
Madeleine Fuller (08)
Nikki Silvestri (07)
Samantha Guth (07)
Shayna Gray (08)
Julia Bleier (7)
Morgan Furman (08)
Krystal Jackson (8)
Sara Comfort (07)
Amy Allaire (7)

Hanna Greene (07)
Natsuko Suzuki (08)
Taylor Latsha (08)

Central Square
Chenango Forks
Central Square

Ithaca

Horseheads

Central Square

Ithaca

Ithaca

Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Elmira Southside
Corning

Binghamton

Marcel lus

West Genesee

Maine Endwell

Cicero North Syracuse
Maine Endwell

Homer

Ithaca

Vestal

Chenango Forks

West Genesee

Vestal

Central Square

Union Endicott

Cicero North Syracuse
Oneonta

Horseheads

Ithaca

West Genesee

West Genesee

Cicero North Syracuse
Central Square
Oneonta

Central Square

Cicero North Syracuse
Union Endicott

Union Endicott

West Genesee

Corning

Horseheads

Cicero North Syracuse
Union Endicott

Cicero North Syracuse
Elmira Southside
Ithaca

Ithaca

Maine Endwell
Horseheads

Marcellus

West Genesee

South Jefferson
Central Square
Horseheads

Elmira Southside
Windsor

Windsor

Marcellus

Corning

Vestal

West Genesee

Elmira Southside
Central Square
Marcellus

Oneonta

Vestal

Marcellus

Windsor

Chenango Forks

Vestal

Ithaca

Chenango Forks

Elmira Southside
Chenango Forks
Norwich

Central Square

Vestal

Chenango Forks
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90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

97.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.

1.

Megan Town (07)
Sarah Williams (07)
Courtney Maxwell (8)
Alex Cook (8)
Michaela Mayer (07)
Alina Ninemire (08)
Tierney Clark (07)
Amy Gonzales (8)
Emily Streissguth (07)
Nikea Ulrich (08)
Kirsten Anderson (7)
Maureen Mcinerney (08)
Jordan Vanamburg (7)
Maggie Calabria (07)
Emily Weaver (08)
Cassie Simpson (08)
Casey Lee (8)

Kayla Cordone (08)
Kelly Maloney (08)
Emily Thomas (08)
Erica Root (07)
Jamie Flick (7)
Megan Vanvorce (07)
Shayna Wilson (07)
Brianna Richardson (07)
Erin Kearney (08)
Rachel Turner (07)
Chelsea Klein (08)
Kristen Neary (08)
Abby Martino (07)
Samantha Cuyle (8)
Mariah Robbins (8)
Kendall Hanrahan (7)
Amita Datta (8)
Francis Morris (08)
Reilly Lembo (08)
Hailey Day (07)
Julie Hoveln (08)
Bri Barrett (08)
Annalee Stirpe (07)
Lorraine Vieou (07)
Alyssa Crane (07)
Courtney Cooper (8)
Katie Guerin (07)
Paige Kelly (07)
Morgan Barrett (08)
Jessica Strial (08)
Ashlyn Kelley (07)
Breanna Boles (8)
Maggie Anglehart (08)
Alexandra Distefano (08)
Taylor Gennett (08)
Rachael Nolan (08)
Madelyn Kelly (07)
Sarah Dumas (07)
Lauren Abee (07)
Emily Dowdy (08)
Krysta Shannon (07)
Skyler Jacobs (08)
Mikayla Okrepki (08)
Neena Merola (07)
Shannon Miller (08)
Bridget Kenny (07)
Danielle Marshall (08)
Keirstalyn Wade (08)
Kaitlin Vvail (7)
Jesse Redfern (07)
Cassie Manchester (08)
Kelsey Morgan (07)
Jessica Maslek (07)
Madeline Allard (07)
Victoria Eder (08)
Janie Helt (08)
Jessica Husband (07)

TEAM

Cicero North Syracuse

Central Square
Central Square
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Central Square
West Genesee
Marcel lus
Union Endicott
Corcoran

Homer

Union Endicott
West Genesee
Horseheads
Central Square
Central Square
Vestal

Maine Endwell
Central Square
Vestal

Corning
Central Square
Maine Endwell
Binghamton
Central Square
West Genesee
West Genesee
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Windsor
Horseheads
Horseheads
Maine Endwell
Ithaca

Vestal

Central Square
Homer

Central Square
Vestal

Central Square
Homer

Central Square
Norwich
Central Square
Corcoran
Chenango Forks
Central Square
Binghamton

Elmira Southside

Binghamton
Marcellus
Vestal

Marcel lus
Corcoran
Windsor

Marcel lus
Vestal
Chenango Forks
Johnson City
Johnson City
Corning
Binghamton
Corcoran
Binghamton
Marcel lus
Oneonta
Chenango Forks
Vestal

Central Square
Central Square
Corning

Vestal

Vestal
Binghamton

NAME

Marissa Colburn (08)
Sydney O"hara (08)

FIN

1
2

11:55.6
11:56.1
11:57.7
11:59.9
12:01.1
12:04.4
12:04.8
12:05.2
12:05.6
12:06.2
12:08.0
12:08.5
12:09.4
12:09.7
12:10.1
12:10.4
12:10.9
12:11.1
12:12.3
12:13.2
12:14.1
12:15.6
12:16.6
12:17.2
12:19.6
12:22.4
12:23.2
12:23.8
12:24.4
12:25.4
12:27.0
12:29.9
12:30.7
12:31.1
12:32.7
12:33.1
12:36.4
12:37.4
12:37.7
12:37.9
12:38.2
12:40.9
12:41.6
12:42.2
12:44 .6
12:51.7
12:58.0
13:05.8
13:06.2
13:07.2
13:13.2
13:14.0
13:14.8
13:18.4
13:19.9
13:20.4
13:22.2
13:23.8
13:30.9
13:33.6
13:37.6
13:40.0
13:40.4
13:42.9
13:56.5
14:11.6
14:22.6
14:31.5
14:31.7
14:35.4
15:24.9
15:30.7
17:45.9
22:09.8

RESULTS

09:50
09:57

I TTOUTOTI1 T

PTS

1
2



Cicero North Syracuse

West Genesee

West Genesee

Ithaca

Ithaca

Central Square

Central Square

Union Endicott

Union Endicott

Marcellus

Marcellus

Horseheads

Horseheads

Chenango Forks

Chenango Forks

Vestal

Nicole Watterud (08)
Jacqglynn Halstead (07)
Amanda Bottorff (07)
Sarah Shannon (07)
Laura Losito (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Abby Kastick (08)
Delaney Nolan (07)
Vicki Graveline (08)
Lauren Brieant (08)
Alycia Andolina (08)
Cady Martin (07)
Jessica Hillery (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Taylor Mangino (7)
Katie Carroll (7)
Gwen Umbach (8)
Jackie Cornell (8)
Rachel Waldrop (8)

Allie Cornell-roberts (7

Eleoner Bayles (8)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Kaitlyn Griffin (08)
Megan Holzwarth (07)
Christy Gilbert (07)
Amy Vanhoven (07)
Heather Coleman (07)
Lauren Johnson (07)
Olivia Mascaro (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emily Depalmo (8)
Kelsey Prosinski (8)
Arielle Ingrassia (8)
Kaitlyn Marshall (8)
Clarissa Lett (7)
Melissa Taber (8)
Courtney Maxwell (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Molly Mcguane (08)
Francesca Welch (08)

Katharine Stogsdill (08)

Telsea Fey (07)
Allison Moran (08)
Madeleine Fuller (08)
Tierney Clark (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alene Houghton (8)
Catherine Cites (8)
Jill Vanbrunt (8)
Michelle Li (8)
Claire Clemons (7)
Jordan Vanamburg (7)
Samantha Cuyle (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Madeline Staiger (07)
Kelsey Brown (08)
Samantha Guth (07)
Morgan Furman (08)
Sara Comfort (07)
Taylor Latsha (08)
Morgan Barrett (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brianna Stumpp (08)

5
19
20

37

10
25
33

42

14

18
30
40
57

36
48
49
54

31

09:58
10:35
10:37
10:47
10:59

50:57

09:58
10:14
10:29
10:45
10:52
11:07
11:08

52:18

10:09
10:32
10:33
10:35
10:48
11:05
11:30

52:37

10:29
10:32
10:33
10:54
11:14
11:17
11:34

53:42

10:13
10:25
10:56
11:18
11:19
11:25
11:57

54:11

09:58
10:44
11:32
11:37
11:42
11:43
12:04

55:33

10:32
11:02
11:24
11:31
11:35
12:09
12:27

56:04

10:32
10:50
11:44
11:47
11:48
11:54
12:51

56:41

10:50

19
20

247

30



Sarevah Shafer (08) 34 10:53 33
Brenna Simons (08) 71 11:38 60
Kathleen Darling (08) 77 11:43 63
Shayna Gray (08) 81 11:45 67
Natsuko Suzuki (08) 88 11:53
Cassie Simpson (08) 105 12:10
Vestal ** TEAM TOTAL ** 56:49 253
10. Elmira Southside Ingrid Peterson (8) 21 10:39 21
Jenni Williams (8) 56 11:28 48
Anna Colunio (7) 66 11:35 55
Tyler Bates (8) 73 11:39 61
Krystal Jackson (8) 84 11:48 69
Breanna Boles (8) 138 13:06
Schwania Kitching (8) 174 00 00
Elmira Southside ** TEAM TOTAL ** 57:09 254
11. Maine Endwell Danielle Brennon (8) 26 10:47 26
Brooke Bart (8) 28 10:48 28
Martine Bosch (7) 59 11:31 50
Casey Lee (8) 106 12:10 77
Jamie Flick (7) 111 12:15 79
Kendall Hanrahan (7) 122 12:30
Racheal Owens (8) 164 00 00
Maine Endwell ** TEAM TOTAL ** 57:31 260
12. Corning Mia Bates (07) 22 10:41 22
Jessica Hall (07) 51 11:23 45
Astrid Schirmer (08) 70 11:37 59
Emily Thomas (08) 109 12:13 78
Neena Merola (07) 150 13:37 92
Madeline Allard (07) 160 15:24
Taylor Turner (07) 172 00 00
Corning ** TEAM TOTAL ** 59:31 296
13. Binghamton Alexa Boyd (07) 23 10:44 23
Megan Vanvorce (07) 112 12:16 80
Rachel Turner (07) 116 12:23 81
Chelsea Klein (08) 117 12:23 82
Kristen Neary (08) 118 12:24 83
Ashlyn Kelley (07) 137 13:05
Maggie Anglehart (08) 139 13:07
Binghamton ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:00:10 349
14. Windsor Teagan Perry (07) 67 11:36 56
Mackenzie Sage (07) 68 11:36 57
Nikki Silvestri (07) 79 11:44 65
Abby Martino (07) 119 12:25 84
Sarah Dumas (07) 144 13:19 91
Windsor ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:00:40 353
Modified Boys Race (Small School Race)
1. Addison 84 9. Chenango Valley 229
2. Newark Valley 87 10. Waverly 236
3. Central Square 95 11. West Genesee 277
4. Trumansburg 97 12. Corning 296
5. Tully 130 13. Moravia 312
6. Southern Springs 163 14. Horseheads 380
7. Cicero North Syracuse 190 15. Binghamton 447
8. Susquehanna Valley 206
FIN  NAME TEAM RESULTS  PTS
1. Jordan Stevens (8) Newark Valley 9:05.1 1
2. Aj Danner (8) Trumansburg 9:09.1 2
3. Colin Machester (8) Susquehanna Valley 9:22.3 3
4. Zach Zgardzinski (7) Tully 9:23.7 4
5. Hunter Goodwin (8) Newark Valley 9:27.8 5
6. Thomas Abbey (08) Addison 9:38.0 6
7. Drew Thomas (07) Owego 9:42.8 -
8. Devan Barta (8) Southern Springs 9:46.8 7
9. David Trudeaux (07) Chenango Valley 9:50.6 8



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44 .

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.

75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

Cal Randle (8)
Tyler Nickerson (mo)
Dalton Pardee (08)
Jason Rainey (08)
Dominik Chapman (8)
Gage Harnacker (8)
Jack Hillenbrand (8)
Omar Byler (08)
Luke Williams (07)
Craig Basel (8)
Dylan Deuel (08)
Steven Palmer (8)
Austin Simon (8)
Kyle Reilley (8)
Kevin Donnelly (07)
Tom Miller (7)
Dalton Lewis (08)
Chris Ginn (07)

Aj Beers (07)
Tyler Kennedy (8)
Ben Lindsay (08)
Daulton Palmatier (8)
Noah Paccia (8)
Kyle Black (08)
Andrew Salmons (07)
Robie Smith (07)
Troy Jones (07)
Alexander Beck (07)
Matt Roblyer (7)
Dylan Perry (7)
Chris Hand (08)
Alex Reitz (08)
O"ryan Jones (08)
Nick Tillotson (08)
Casey Ford (8)

Ryan Graham (7)
Brennan Legge (8)
Andy kinsley (8)
Andy Lee (8)

Noah Scheer (8)

Ben Smith (7)

Ryan Nadeau (07)
Duncan Fuller (7)
Terry Short (8)
Martin Letzel (08)
Eric Haberli (8)
Bryce Rowlands (7)
Dylan Trotman (08)
Josh Amey (7)

David Perry (Mo)
Trevor Spencer (07)
Jack Erhard (07)
Jacob Kurtz (07)
Steven Dunn (8)
Ryan Corey (07)
John Bolson (7)
Clyde Carey (08)
Trevor Graham (07)
Randy Chandler (7)
Mike Taylor (08)
Nick Barnett (08)
Gavin Hayes (8)
Alec Fleet (08)
James Kline (7)
Lucas Wentworth (mo)
Jackson Krebs (7)
Victor Spencer (07)
Jack Huegel (07)
Jack Proutey (07)
Jonah Bauer (8)
Morgan Evans (7)

Ty lannone (7)

Ben Haskell (08)
Kevin Yusko (7)
Isaac Mazzeo (Mo)
Nick Schuldt (07)
Aedan Flaherty (07)
Gannon Connors (07)
Andrew Emmons (7)

Trumansburg
Spencer Van Etten
Central Square
Whitney Point
Trumansburg

Tully

Afton

Addison

Marathon

Newark Valley
Addison

Thomas A. Edison
Susquehanna Valley
Southern Springs
Central Square
Southern Springs
Addison

Central Square
Central Square
Tully

Central Square
Afton

Tully

Moravia

Cicero North Syracuse
Whitney Point
Unatego

Cicero North Syracuse
Thomas A. Edison
Waverly

Addison

Central Square
Unatego

Moravia

Newark Valley
Sullivan West
Newark Valley
Waverly
Susquehanna Valley
Trumansburg
Trumansburg

Cicero North Syracuse
Trumansburg

Groton

Corning

Sullivan West
Southern Springs
Cicero North Syracuse
Waverly

Spencer Van Etten
Owego

West Genesee

Owego

Trumansburg
Chenango Valley
Newark Valley
Addison

West Genesee
Waverly

Corning

Cicero North Syracuse
Trumansburg
Addison

Newark Valley
Spencer Van Etten
Liberty

Owego

West Genesee
Chenango Valley
Sullivan West
Newark Valley
Trumansburg
Chenango Forks
Thomas A. Edison
Spencer Van Etten
Chenango Valley
Walton

Chenango Valley
Susquehanna Valley



89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.

96.

97.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.

1.

Evan Lorey (07)
Vincent Fitzpatrick (07)
Matt Bergquist (07)
Joseph Lacount (07)
Jacob Tomlins (07)
Kevin Vandelden (8)
Llew Franks (7)
Michael Holdredge (07)
Frank Heptig (7)
William Edwards (7)
Ryan Debolt (7)
Joseph Correia (08)
Ed Maskeloney (8)
Alex Carmody (7)

Joey Ulrich (07)

Mike Phillips (08)
Patrick Mcginley (07)
Aiden Scott (08)
Devin Nesbitt (08)
Alex O"reilly (07)
Richard Timmermans (07)
Jacob Thompson (7)
Will Gfeller (8)
Dillon Phillips (07)
Curtis Asmus (07)
Anthony Shibitov (7)
Devon Spallone (7)
Zachary Kenyon (08)
Christopher O"hara (7)
Doug Nedza (8)

Bo Chapman (08)

Jacob Vandevalk (7)
Jarritt Himmelreich (7)
Logan Sirois (7)
Darren Forkey (07)
Patrick Radcliff (7)
Matt Personius (07)
Zach Gustin (7)

Tyler Price (08)

Sam Allen (08)

Dylan Canavan (07)
Stuart Winn (07)
Dylan Exton (7)

Chris Jernigan (8)
Tim Jordan (8)

Josh Kinney (7)

Mike Schug (08)

David Ellenberger (07)
Mo Ibrahim (07)

Nolan Majka (07)
Bryan Browne (07)
Brian Rhodes (07)
John Knorr (07)

Mike Cheevers (07)
Gabe Weiler (07)

Adam Ellenberger (07)
Ryan Cadwell (07)
Jacob Cronk (07)
Brendan Byrnes (08)
Jaron Knighton (07)
Ademir Zukic (08)
Ryan Picciano (7)
Jeff Czbeniak (8)
Alex Niman (08)

Tyler Pallokat (7)
Nolan O"hara (07)
Andrew Marotta (07)

TEAM

Addison

Addison

Corning

Marathon

West Genesee

Cicero North Syracuse
Edmeston Unadilla Valley
Trumansburg

Chemung Valley Montessori
West Genesee
Trumansburg

Thomas A. Edison
Trumansburg

Cicero North Syracuse
Tully

Horseheads

West Genesee

Marathon

West Genesee

Corning

Central Square
Corning

Binghamton

Groton

Horseheads

Corning

Central Square
Horseheads

Waverly

Marathon

Groton

Southern Springs
Moravia

Southern Springs
Horseheads

Horseheads

Walton

Southern Springs
Chenango Valley
Horseheads

Chenango Valley
Moravia

Moravia

West Genesee

Groton

Horseheads

Tully

Susquehanna Valley
Cicero North Syracuse
Chenango Valley

West Genesee
Binghamton

Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Edmeston Unadilla Valley
Chenango Valley
Whitney Point
Chenango Valley
Whitney Point

Cicero North Syracuse
Binghamton

Binghamton

Binghamton

Tully

Waverly

Chenango Forks
Southern Springs

West Genesee

West Genesee

NAME

Thomas Abbey (08)
Omar Byler (08)
Dylan Deuel (08)
Dalton Lewis (08)
Chris Hand (08)
Clyde Carey (08)
Alec Fleet (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

11:3
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RESULTS

09:38
10:12
10:15
10:23
10:44
11:08
11:15

51:12

84



Newark Valley

Newark Valley

Central Square

Central Square

Trumansburg

Trumansburg

Tully

Tully

Southern Springs

Southern Springs

Cicero North Syracuse

Cicero North Syracuse

Susquehanna Valley

Susquehanna Valley

Chenango Valley

Chenango Valley

Jordan Stevens (8)
Hunter Goodwin (8)
Craig Basel (8)
Casey Ford (8)
Brennan Legge (8)
John Bolson (7)
James Kline (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dalton Pardee (08)
Kevin Donnelly (07)
Chris Ginn (07)

Aj Beers (07)

Ben Lindsay (08)
Alex Reitz (08)
Devin Nesbitt (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Aj Danner (8)

Cal Randle (8)
Dominik Chapman (8)
Noah Scheer (8)

Ben Smith (7)
Duncan Fuller (7)
Steven Dunn (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Zach Zgardzinski (7)
Gage Harnacker (8)
Tyler Kennedy (8)
Noah Paccia (8)

Ed Maskeloney (8)
Tim Jordan (8)

Ryan Picciano (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Devan Barta (8)

Kyle Reilley (8)

Tom Miller (7)

Bryce Rowlands (7)
Doug Nedza (8)

Jacob Vandevalk (7)
Patrick Radcliff (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Andrew Salmons (07)
Alexander Beck (07)
Ryan Nadeau (07)

Dylan Trotman (08)
Nick Barnett (08)

Joseph Lacount (07)
Joseph Correia (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Colin Machester (8)
Austin Simon (8)
Andy Lee (8)
Andrew Emmons (7)
Josh Kinney (7)

Anthony Mastronardi (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

David Trudeaux (07)
Ryan Corey (07)
Jack Proutey (07)
Nick Schuldt (07)
Gannon Connors (07)
Matt Personius (07)
Tyler Price (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

09:05
09:27
10:13
10:48
10:49
11:08
11:16

50:22

09:58
10:19
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:47
12:03

51:32

09:09
09:56
10:03
10:50
10:51
10:53
11:07

50:49

09:23
10:06
10:25
10:30
11:52
13:08
14:35

52:16

09:46
10:19
10:20
10:57
12:32
12:40
12:54

53:54

10:31
10:35
10:51
10:58
11:10
11:39
11:51

54:05

09:22
10:18
10:49
11:35
13:10
00 00

55:14

09:50
11:07
11:20
11:33
11:34
12:54
12:56

55:24

229



10. Wwaverly Dylan Perry (7) 39 10:43 29
Andy kinsley (8) 47 10:49 35
Josh Amey (7) 58 10:59 44
Randy Chandler (7) 68 11:09 51
Devon Spallone (7) 115 12:29 77
Jeff Czbeniak (8) 151 14:46
Alex Uhl (7) 188 00 00
Waverly ** TEAM TOTAL ** 56:09 236
11. West Genesee Jack Erhard (07) 61 11:05 45
Trevor Graham (07) 67 11:08 50
Jack Huegel (07) 77 11:20 56
Matt Bergquist (07) 91 11:38 62
Michael Holdredge (07) 96 11:46 64
Joey Ulrich (07) 103 11:54
Patrick Mcginley (07) 105 11:59
West Genesee ** TEAM TOTAL ** 56:57 277
12. Corning Martin Letzel (08) 54 10:54 41
Mike Taylor (08) 69 11:09 52
Evan Lorey (07) 89 11:36 61
Aiden Scott (08) 106 12:00 70
Alex Oreilly (07) 108 12:12 72
Dillon Phillips (07) 112 12:22
Sam Farwell (07) 162 00 00
Corning ** TEAM TOTAL ** 57:51 296
13. Moravia Kyle Black (08) 33 10:30 26
Nick Tillotson (08) 43 10:48 32
Bo Chapman (08) 119 12:34 79
Sam Allen (08) 128 12:57 87
Dylan Canavan (07) 129 12:59 88
Ozzy Bush (07) 173 00 00
Blaine Walker (07) 174 00 00
Moravia ** TEAM TOTAL ** 59:48 312
14. Horseheads Alex Carmody (7) 102 11:54 67
Will Gfeller (8) 111 12:20 74
Anthony Shibitov (7) 114 12:26 76
Jarritt Himmelreich (7) 121 12:44 81
Logan Sirois (7) 122 12:51 82
Zach Gustin (7) 126 12:56
Chris Jernigan (8) 132 13:07
Horseheads ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:02:15 380
15. Binghamton Richard Timmermans (07) 109 12:15 73
Nolan Majka (07) 138 13:20 92
Brendan Byrnes (08) 147 14:06 93
Jaron Knighton (07) 148 14:06 94
Ademir Zukic (08) 149 14:08 95
Jensen Baleno (08) 157 00 00
Anthony Zuccaro (07) 158 00 00
Binghamton ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:07:55 447
Boys Varsity (Unseeded Race)
1. West Genesee 92 13. Owego 338
2. Susquehanna Valley 100 14. Afton 363
3. Horseheads 116 15. Johnson City 417
4. Cicero North Syracuse 157 16. Central Square 442
5. Elmira Southside 167 17. Spencer Van Etten 469
6. Seton Catholic 198 18. Southern Springs 472
7. lthaca 223 19. Moravia 478
8. CBA of Syracuse 277 20. Norwich 483
9. Union Endicott 281 21. Trumansburg 505
10. Thomas A. Edison 289 22. Marathon 549
11. Maine Endwell 302 23. Watkins Glen 595
12. Sullivan West 316 24_ Liberty 611
FIN  NAME TEAM RESULTS  PTS
1. Colin Seidl (12) Sullivan West 16:58.8 1



Dan Young (12)

Chris Burnett (11)
Jason Phillips (12)
Nick Reynolds (12)
Joe Savino (12)

Tom Voorheis (11)
Steven Spittler (SR)
John Salva (11)
Alex Dejohn (10)
Mike Kavanagh (11)
Matt Giannino (11)
Matt Gonnella (10)
Brandon Kinsman (12)
Justin Osorio (11)
Russ Seidel (12)
Casey Mohrien (12)
Tim Morello (12)
Mike Grant (10)
Keegan Coughlin (11)
Alex Schmitt (12)
Justin Burbank (11)
Martin Leff (09)
Chris Shannon (11)
Matt Seidel (12)
Mark Hallstrom (11)
Pieter Van ingen (10)
Bill Waldron (12)
Ethan Wojcik (11)
Tom Brogan (11)
Aaron Spencer (11)
Brian Crimmins (9)
Nick Roberti (11)
Jeff Quick (12)
Vince Mariano (12)
Derzanovich Matt (12)
Jesse Hamway (11)
Mike Andrews (9)
Zack Dockstader (11)
Brad Wierbowski (12)
Ryan Thomas (10)

Joe Mortelliti (12)
Robbie Miller (10)
Brett Kinsman (12)
Scott Stewart (10)
Sam Meyer (11)

Liam Cody (10)

Nick Coleman (11)
Tyler Barker (12)

Jt Mcmaster (10)
John Cundy (12)
Jamie Johnson (12)
Matthew Allen (12)
Alex Pritz (11)
Leland Peterman (12)
Chris Anthony (11)
Tristan Gilmore (10)
Brett Smith (10)
Mike Colunio (12)
Corey Wasilnak (09)
Nicholas Miller (09)
Leon Nevins (12)
Justin Marcus (10)
Dan Conklin (12)

Jed Kovaleski (10)
Emery Jamerson (10)
Brandon Marlow (12)
Harry Nugent (11)
Stephen Rathbun (11)
Anthony Mirizio (10)
Zach Wahl (9)
Russell Bryan (10)
Owen Kay (9)

Joe Grobelny (11)
Tyler Holmes (11)
David Clasen (09)
Alec Duryea (10)
Nathan Newbury (11)
Ron Ta (12)

Kyle Kelly (12)

Seton Catholic
Bainbridge Gilford
Moravia

Chenango Forks
Horseheads

CBA of Syracuse
Norwich

Susquehanna Valley
West Genesee

Cicero North Syracuse
CBA of Syracuse

West Genesee

Elmira Southside
Edmeston Unadilla Valley
Susquehanna Valley
Afton

Horseheads

Thomas A. Edison
Johnson City

Southern Springs
Elmira Southside

West Genesee

Cicero North Syracuse
Susquehanna Valley
Horseheads

Marathon

Susquehanna Valley
West Genesee

West Genesee

Owego

Horseheads

Thomas A. Edison
Cicero North Syracuse
Seton Catholic
Susquehanna Valley
Oneonta

Union Endicott
Edmeston Unadilla Valley
Seton Catholic

Cicero North Syracuse
CBA of Syracuse

Seton Catholic

Elmira Southside
Owego

Ithaca

Ithaca

Elmira Southside
Ithaca

Horseheads

Maine Endwell

Ithaca

Union Endicott

Ithaca

Sullivan West

Afton

Horseheads

West Genesee

Elmira Southside
Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Walton

Ithaca

Chenango Forks

Owego

Union Endicott

Cicero North Syracuse
Johnson City

Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Union Endicott
Sullivan West

Ithaca

Moravia

Spencer Van Etten
Central Square

Maine Endwell

Spencer Van Etten
West Genesee

Afton

17:06.7
17:11.2
17:18.6
17:24.5
17:28.3
17:37.7
17:38.2
17:42.1
17:47.0
17:47.3
17:49.6
17:52.4
17:56.4
18:02.1
18:04.3
18:07.0
18:12.4
18:12.8
18:13.1
18:16.8
18:24.4
18:24.9
18:25.2
18:30.8
18:32.3
18:33.4
18:33.8
18:37.8
18:39.4
18:39.7
18:40.9
18:42.7
18:46.4
18:46.7
18:47.5
18:47.8
18:49.2
18:49.7
18:50.2
18:51.6
18:53.9
18:55.0
18:55.5
18:56.8
18:57.4
18:58.1
19:02.8
19:04.0
19:04.9
19:06.3
19:06.7
19:07.1
19:07.9
19:08.2
19:08.6
19:08.9
19:09.8
19:12.1
19:14.3
19:15.6
19:16.0
19:16.8
19:17.2
19:17.9
19:20.5
19:20.9
19:21.3
19:21.7
19:22.1
19:23.0
19:23.5
19:28.8
19:33.4
19:33.8
19:34.2
19:34.5
19:34.9
19:35.3
19:35.7
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Brian Gooshaw (10)
Jason Felice (10)
Matt Lane (11)

Cj Comfort (10)
Zach Casper (11)
Nick Larue (10)
Eric Vanderpool (12)
Joe Michalski (12)
Jacob Davis (12)
Matt Bruno (11)
Nick Sorensen (9)
Zach Eggleston (12)
Ryan Crist (11)
Levi Anderson (9)
John Larkin (09)

Cameron Schermerhorn (11)

Zach Badger (11)
Marcus Robertson (11)
Jeremy Bussman (10)
Pat Hart (12)

Mike Puthawala (11)
Nick Short (09)
Jeff Coughlin (12)
Alex Cassetti (9)
John Mclaughlin (12)
Patrick Mulvey (11)
Ethan Peck (10)

Mike Muller (11)

Joe Gerchman (12)
Matthew Pitz (9)
Andrew Jackson (9)
Paul Cadek (11)
Derrick Clarke (10)
Mike Laureanti (JR)
Chad Nordin (12)
David Campbell (09)
Geoff Peterson (12)
Parker Grant (12)
Jamie. Zieno (FR)
Adam Rice (10)

Eddie Byrd (9)

Adam Paro (12)

Miles Mishke (11)
Jordan Meloling (09)
Riley Shurtleff (9)
Patrick Rich (12)
Cian Mccarthy (11)
Robert Frasier (10)
Zachary Koski (12)
Herman Drayton (11)
Kenny Nguyen (9)
Kevin Bradascio (12)
Shaughn Sackett (11)
Chris Bercaw (11)
Nick Sellers (10)
Joey Simek (10)

Brandon Dellamarter (10)

Nick Gardner (12)
Nicholas Cucci (11)
Justin Episale (09)
Scott Kaplan (11)
Andy Sanford (10)
Matt Fortin (11)
Billy Janke (09)
Sean. Gagnon (JR)
Ryan Gill (9)

Royce Terry (11)
Alex Tsai (10)
Shawn Kelly (9)
lyan Warren (09)
Brent Kaplan (11)
Ted Alnutt (11)
Corey Mohrien (10)
Gavin Pica (12)

Sam Ayers (10)

Adam Wiethuechter (10)
Graeme Gowland (09)
Brandon Froehlich (11)
Dan Benedict (SO)

Thomas A. Edison
Maine Endwell
Union Endicott
Elmira Southside
Southern Springs
Homer

Thomas A. Edison
Central Square
Horseheads

CBA of Syracuse
Watkins Glen
Maine Endwell
Union Endicott
Oneonta

Marathon

Union Endicott
Central Square
Trumansburg
Thomas A. Edison
Seton Catholic
Seton Catholic
Maine Endwell
Union Endicott
Trumansburg
Central Square
Spencer Van Etten
Trumansburg
Afton

Union Endicott
Sullivan West
Johnson City
Horseheads
Sullivan West
Norwich
Horseheads

Owego
Trumansburg
Thomas A. Edison
Norwich

Watkins Glen
Liberty
Binghamton

Owego

Central Square
Southern Springs
Elmira Southside
Central Square
Central Square
Spencer Van Etten
Liberty

Johnson City
Watkins Glen
Spencer Van Etten
Spencer Van Etten
Trumansburg
Johnson City
Johnson City
Thomas A. Edison
Sullivan West
Binghamton
Liberty

Afton

Liberty

Moravia

Norwich

Southern Springs

Edmeston Unadilla Valley

Binghamton

Afton

Chenango Forks
Liberty

Southern Springs
Afton

Chenango Forks
Southern Springs
Moravia
Binghamton
Liberty

Norwich

115
116
117
118
119

121
122

126



160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.

Kevin Mcneil (09)
Khaya Makhuba (12)
Jacob Kotler (10)
Richie Bentley (09)
Ryan Vignogna (9)
Cody Tallett (12)
Troy Reynolds (12)
Ethan Cypress (10)
Dontrea Mclaurin (11)
Josh Hamelin (9)
Casey Holland (10)
Ell Hodack (SO)
Taylor. Ryan (09)
Alex Seaman (09)
Elliott kelley (10)
Tyler Glynn (9)
David Schultz (9)
Sterling Payne (10)
Matt Regan (11)
Chris Gill (9)

Max Randolph (09)

TEAM

West Genesee

West Genesee

Susquehanna Valley

Susquehanna Valley

Horseheads

Horseheads

Cicero North Syracuse

Cicero North Syracuse

Elmira Southside

Elmira Southside

Seton Catholic

Homer
Watkins Glen
Trumansburg
Moravia

CBA of Syracuse

Marathon
Marathon
Oneonta
Liberty
Watkins Glen
Watkins Glen
Norwich
Marathon
Moravia
Watkins Glen
Sullivan West
Sullivan West
Owego

Whitney Point
Watkins Glen
Homer

NAME

Alex Dejohn (10)
Matt Gonnella (10)
Martin Leff (09)
Ethan Wojcik (11)
Tom Brogan (11)
Brett Smith (10)
Ron Ta (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

John Salva (11)

Russ Seidel (12)

Matt Seidel (12)

Bill Waldron (12)
Derzanovich Matt (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Joe Savino (12)

Tim Morello (12)
Mark Hallstrom (11)
Brian Crimmins (9)
Jt Mcmaster (10)
Tristan Gilmore (10)
Jacob Davis (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mike Kavanagh (11)
Chris Shannon (11)
Jeff Quick (12)

Ryan Thomas (10)
Brandon Marlow (12)
Stephen Rathbun (11)
Anthony Mirizio (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brandon Kinsman (12)
Justin Burbank (11)
Brett Kinsman (12)
Nick Coleman (11)
Mike Colunio (12)

Cj Comfort (10)
Patrick Rich (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dan Young (12)

Vince Mariano (12)
Brad Wierbowski (12)
Robbie Miller (10)
Pat Hart (12)

Mike Puthawala (11)

FIN

10
13

29
30

79

16
25
28
36

18
26
32
50
57
89

11
24

41
67
69
70

14
22
44
48
59
84
126

35
40
43
100
101

1:33:09

17:56
18:24
18:55
19:02
19:12
19:43
21:04

1:33:29

17:06
18:46
18:50
18:55
20:08
20:08
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142



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Seton Catholic

Ithaca

Ithaca

CBA of Syracuse

CBA of Syracuse

Union Endicott

Union Endicott

Thomas A. Edison

Thomas A. Edison

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Sullivan West

Sullivan West

Owego

Owego

Afton

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sam Meyer (11)
Liam Cody (10)
Tyler Barker (12)
Jamie Johnson (12)
Alex Pritz (11)
Justin Marcus (10)
Owen Kay (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tom Voorheis (11)
Matt Giannino (11)
Joe Mortelliti (12)
Matt Bruno (11)
Ryan Vignogna (9)
Nat Giblin (9)

Nick Spunar (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mike Andrews (9)
Matthew Allen (12)
Emery Jamerson (10)
Zach wahl (9)

Matt Lane (11)

Ryan Crist (11)

Cameron Schermerhorn (11

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mike Grant (10)

Nick Roberti (11)
Brian Gooshaw (10)
Eric Vanderpool (12)
Jeremy Bussman (10)
Parker Grant (12)
Nick Gardner (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

John Cundy (12)
Corey Wasilnak (09)
Nicholas Miller (09)
Alec Duryea (10)
Jason Felice (10)
Zach Eggleston (12)
Nick Short (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Colin Seidl (12)
Leland Peterman (12)
Russell Bryan (10)
Matthew Pitz (9)
Derrick Clarke (10)
Nicholas Cucci (11)
Tyler Glynn (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Aaron Spencer (11)
Scott Stewart (10)
Jed Kovaleski (10)
David Campbell (09)
Miles Mishke (11)

Sterling Payne (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Casey Mohrien (12)
Chris Anthony (11)
Kyle Kelly (12)
Mike Muller (11)
Andy Sanford (10)
Shawn Kelly (9)
Corey Mohrien (10)

46
47
49
52
54
63
73

12
42
90
164
186
187

38
53
66
71
83
93
96

19
33
81
87
99
118
138

51
60
61
77
82
92
102

55
72
110
113
139
175

31
45
65
116
123
177

17
56
80
108
142
149
153

1:33:45

18:57
18:58
19:04
19:06
19:07
19:16
19:28

1:35:12

17:37
17:49
18:53
19:54
22:56
00 00
00 00

1:37:09

18:49
19:07
19:20
19:23
19:42
19:56
20:02

1:36:21

18:12
18:42
19:38
19:51
20:07
20:35
21:26

1:36:30

19:06
19:14
19:15
19:34
19:41
19:55
20:12

1:36:50

16:58
19:08
19:23
20:19
20:22
21:29
24:04

1:36:10

18:39
18:56
19:17
20:34
20:46
25:08

1:38:12

18:07
19:08
19:35
20:16
21:36
21:57
22:11

223

10

82
143



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Afton

Johnson City

Johnson City

Central Square

Central Square

Spencer Van Etten

Spencer Van Etten

Southern Springs

Southern Springs

Moravia

Moravia

Norwich

Norwich

Trumansburg

Trumansburg

Marathon

Marathon

** TEAM TOTAL **

Keegan Coughlin (11) 20
Harry Nugent (11) 68
Andrew Jackson (9) 111
Kenny Nguyen (9) 131
Joey Simek (10) 136
Brandon Dellamarter (10)137
Keith Webster (10) 202

** TEAM TOTAL **

David Clasen (09) 76
Joe Michalski (12) 88
Zach Badger (11) 97

John Mclaughlin (12) 105
Jordan Meloling (09) 124
Cian Mccarthy (11) 127
Robert Frasier (10) 128

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tyler Holmes (11) 75
Nathan Newbury (11) 78
Patrick Mulvey (11) 106
Zachary Koski (12) 129
Shaughn Sackett (11) 133
Chris Bercaw (11) 134
Travis Overly (10) 208

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alex Schmitt (12) 21
Zach Casper (11) 85
Riley Shurtleff (9) 125
Ryan Gill (9) 146
Ted Alnutt (11) 152
Sam Ayers (10) 155
Jd Balloni (11) 207

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jason Phillips (12) 4
Joe Grobelny (11) 74
Billy Janke (09) 144
Adam Wiethuechter (10) 156
Richie Bentley (09) 163
Alex Seaman (09) 173

** TEAM TOTAL **

Steven Spittler (SR) 8
Mike Laureanti (JR) 114
Jamie. Zieno (FR) 119
Sean. Gagnon (JR) 145
Dan Benedict (SO) 159
Ell Hodack (SO) 171
Paul Braswell (JR) 206

** TEAM TOTAL **

Marcus Robertson (11) 98

Alex Cassetti (9) 104
Ethan Peck (10) 107
Geoff Peterson (12) 117
Nick Sellers (10) 135
Jacob Kotler (10) 162
Ray Henninger (11) 209

** TEAM TOTAL **

Pieter Van ingen (10) 27

John Larkin (09) 95
Cody Tallett (12) 165
Troy Reynolds (12) 166
Taylor. Ryan (09) 172

** TEAM TOTAL **

1:38:42

18:13
19:21
20:20
21:15
21:20
21:23
00 00

1:40:29

19:34
19:52
20:04
20:15
20:47
21:06
21:13

1:40:32

19:33
19:34
20:15
21:14
21:16
21:16
00 00

1:41:52

18:16
19:44
20:53
21:47
22:04
22:21
00 00

1:42:44

17:18
19:33
21:42
22:22
22:55
23:35

1:43:50

17:38
20:26
20:35
21:43
22:29
23:12
00 00

1:42:51

20:05
20:15
20:16
20:34
21:17
22:53
00 00

1:42:27

18:33
20:01
23:00
23:01
23:19

1:47:54

363
17
100

117
122

469
18
111

131
134

472

67
129
137
142

478

102
106
130
139

505

24
144
145
150

549



23. Watkins Glen Nick Sorensen (9) 91 19:55 83
Adam Rice (10) 120 20:38 107
Kevin Bradascio (12) 132 21:15 118
Khaya Makhuba (12) 161 22:38 140
Josh Hamelin (9) 169 23:11 147
Casey Holland (10) 170 23:11
Elliott kelley (10) 174 23:55
Watkins Glen ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:47:37 595
24. Liberty Eddie Byrd (9) 121 20:43 108
Herman Drayton (11) 130 21:15 116
Scott Kaplan (11) 141 21:34 126
Matt Fortin (11) 143 21:38 128
Brent Kaplan (11) 151 21:59 133
Brandon Froehlich (11) 158 22:25
Dontrea Mclaurin (11) 168 23:06
Liberty ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:47:09 611
Boys Varsity (Seeded Race)
1. West Genesee 124 12. Central Square 307
2. Newark Valley 127 13. Waverly 360
3. Windsor 130 14. l1thaca 368
4. Holland Patent 160 15. Vestal 419
5. Marcellus 181 16. Chenango Valley 428
6. Cicero North Syracuse 188 17. South Jefferson 429
7. Corning 204 18. Homer 446
8. Jordan Elbridge 204 19. Groton 511
9. Maine Endwell 214 20. Delhi 511
10. Elmira Free Academy 219 21. Corcoran 551
11. Union Endicott 278
FIN  NAME TEAM RESULTS  PTS
1. Chris Stogsdill (12) Marcel lus 15:39.1 1
2. Max Straneva (11) Chenango Valley 15:39.6 2
3. Jeff Martinez (12) Johnson City 16:14.1 -
4. Steve Houghmaster (11) West Genesee 16:25.8 3
5. Chris Buchanan (10) Cicero North Syracuse 16:34.3 4
6. Tim Kavney (10) Central Square 16:37.2 5
7. Jarred Cornfield (11) Corning 16:41.9 6
8. Nathan Jacobson (12) Elmira Free Academy 16:42.6 7
9. Joe Blazey (12) Newark Valley 16:43.0 8
10. Cody Stanton (11) Jordan Elbridge 16:48.3 9
11. Jesse Garn (10) Marcel lus 16:52.3 10
12. Tim Hopkins (12) West Genesee 16:54.7 11
13. Nick Madison (12) Oneonta 16:56.8 -
14. Geoffrey Hall (11) Spencer Van Etten 17:05.4 -
15. Mike Marrero (11) Jordan Elbridge 17:10.1 12
16. Robert Baird (11) Holland Patent 17:15.7 13
17. Mike Buchanan (11) Windsor 17:16.6 14
18. David Bates (11) Windsor 17:17.2 15
19. Chris Birch (12) Newark Valley 17:20.8 16
20. Dylan Racha (10) Holland Patent 17:22.3 17
21. Evan Vanosdol (11) Elmira Free Academy 17:22.7 18
22. Cedric Forbes (11) Corning 17:25.2 19
23. Tom Riccardi (11) Marcel lus 17:28.2 20
24. Ben Reynolds (12) Maine Endwell 17:30.8 21
25. John Longo (12) Maine Endwell 17:31.3 22
26. Eric Hart (10) Cicero North Syracuse 17:35.2 23
27. Thomas Rupp (12) Windsor 17:36.8 24
28. John Delallo (10) West Genesee 17:37.3 25
29. Chris Friend (10) Newark Valley 17:37.9 26
30. Alex Bottorff (10) Cicero North Syracuse 17:38.4 27
31. Nate Traynor (10) South Jefferson 17:38.9 28
32. Trevor Mayer (10) Central Square 17:41.9 29
33. Mikhail Kern (12) Groton 17:44.4 30
34. Corey Mcnally (12) Windsor 17:45.2 31
35. Chris Cook (10) Union Endicott 17:46.4 32
36. Imran Hussain (12) Elmira Free Academy 17:47.1 33
37. Greg Bader (10) Jordan Elbridge 17:47.9 34
38. Devon Crispell (11) Newark Valley 17:48.6 35
39. Zach Montague (12) Ithaca 17:49.5 36
40. Sam Reedy (11) West Genesee 17:50.3 37
41. Chris Mccarty (11) Waverly 17:51.9 38
42_. Tyler Evans (11) Holland Patent 17:53.2 39
43. Kyle Gilyard (11) Union Endicott 17:53.8 40



44 .
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.

80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

97.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.

Cody Racha (10)
Jesse Payne (12)
Josh Chilson (11)
Ryan Parks (12)
Peter Young (12)
Brian Svoboda (10)
William Mullen (11)
Billy Gabriel (10)
Jackson Randolph (12)
Steven Lisi (10)

Cj Morgan (12)

Ben Snodgrass (11)
Nick Dunbar (12)

Jon Richardson (12)
Joe Spivak (9)

J.j. Padovani (11)
Ryan Meagher (11)
Ben Yavitt (12)
Travis Elston (10)
Matt. Johnson (10)
Dan Bertoni (12)
David Bohunicky (10)
Ben Moe (12)

Zach Williams (10)
Matt Didas (12)
Andrew Bohunicky (10)
Eric Stevens (11)
Michael Didas (10)
Steve Slonosky (9)
Sean Bates (12)

Sean Hanson (11)
Ryan Carl (10)

Owen Dean (11)

Ryan Mcmahon (10)
Tony Griswold (10)
Andy Incaudo (12)
Mike Epp (10)
Taylor Walsh (10)
Alex Coon (10)

Tom Poppe (10)

Jared Walther (10)
Jacob Eaton- hall (11)
Coty Cowles (10)
Brian Cashman (11)
Matt Johnson (10)
Nate Heath (10)

Kyle Tierney (10)
Josh Buchanan (11)
Noah Apthorpe (11)
Jacob Weber (10)

Tim Walsh (09)

Colin Raymond (11)
Jason Tuori (12)
Shaun Kurcoba (8)
Chris Partlett

lan Fahey (12)

Jeff Mastrontonou (9)
Nick Conklin (9)
Jacob Evelyn (12)
Jeremy Harding (12)
Ross Pouliot (12)
Jordan Haviland (10)
Scott Sullivan (10)
Jeremy Anderson (10)
Trevor Bender (11)
Jonah Hebdon (12)
Colin O"neill (10)
Alec Bates (11)

Rj Theisen (11)
Glenn Dittmar (11)
Jonah Perry (11)
Collin D arcy (12)
Chris Milano (11)
Matt Perkins (12)

Rj Smith (09)

Sean Lewandowski (12)
Connor Nugent (10)
Sean O"connell (12)
Kyle Becker (12)

Holland Patent
Newark Valley
Union Endicott
Maine Endwell
Corning

Windsor

Waverly

West Genesee
Homer

Holland Patent
Newark Valley
Vestal

Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee
Vestal

Delhi

Newark Valley
Ithaca

Waverly

Vestal

Union Endicott
Maine Endwell
Holland Patent
Corning

Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Holland Patent
Maine Endwell
Jordan Elbridge
Corning

South Jefferson
Corning
Marcellus
Windsor

Windsor

West Genesee
Marcellus
Central Square
Elmira Free Academy
Jordan Elbridge
Cicero North Syracuse
Elmira Free Academy
South Jefferson
Chenango Valley
Ithaca
Marcellus
Marcellus
Central Square
Delhi

Homer

Homer

Ithaca

Cicero North Syracuse
Elmira Free Academy
Newfield
Corcoran
Waverly

Ithaca

Ithaca

Corcoran

Homer

Windsor

Jordan Elbridge
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Groton

Corcoran
Corning

Central Square
Chenango Valley
Central Square
Newark Valley
Union Endicott
Cicero North Syracuse
Central Square
Marcellus
Chenango Valley
Delhi

Jordan Elbridge
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123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.

Evan Alexander (09)
Spencer Griffis (12)
Chris Jones (10)

Dan Buchta (11)

Sean Kline (10)
Steve Fritton (12)
Ryan Hewitt (9)
Brendan Nugent (12)
Andrew Robinson (11)
Adam Wilcox (12)
Ethan Emery (12)
Gage Bush (10)

Chris Graham (11)
Jimmy Root (11)

Jake Copich (09)
Josh Wilcox (11)

Leo Ayres (11)

John Prodromidis (10)
Robert Dunham (09)
Robert Stoughton (11)
Dan Rockefeller (10)
Sol Eagle road (08)
Andrew Loso (10)
James Mckenna (11)
Ben Sandman (11)
Trenton Sparks (12)
Alex Westcott (11)
Christian Kalweit (12)
Michael Sickmon (10)
Josh Mccormick (11)
Alexx Mason (11)
James Vliet (9)

TEAM

West Genesee

West Genesee

Newark Valley

Newark Valley

Windsor

Windsor

Holland Patent

Holland Patent

Marcellus

Homer

Vestal

Windsor

Union Endicott
Delhi

South Jefferson
Waverly
Chenango Valley
Groton

Chenango Valley
Union Endicott
Groton

Corcoran
Waverly
Corcoran

South Jefferson
Waverly

Elmira Free Academy
Groton

Groton

South Jefferson
Delhi

Vestal

Homer

Delhi

Corcoran
Chenango Valley
Elmira Free Academy
Groton

South Jefferson

Delhi
Vestal

NAME

Steve Houghmaster (11)
Tim Hopkins (12)

John Delallo (10)

Sam Reedy (11)

Billy Gabriel (10)

Jon Richardson (12)
Andy Incaudo (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Joe Blazey (12)
Chris Birch (12)
Chris Friend (10)
Devon Crispell (11)
Jesse Payne (12)

Cj Morgan (12)

Ryan Meagher (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mike Buchanan (11)
David Bates (11)
Thomas Rupp (12)
Corey Mcnally (12)
Brian Svoboda (10)
Ryan Mcmahon (10)
Tony Griswold (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Robert Baird (11)
Dylan Racha (10)
Tyler Evans (11)
Cody Racha (10)
Steven Lisi (10)
Ben Moe (12)

Eric Stevens (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Chris Stogsdill (12)
Jesse Garn (10)

Tom Riccardi (11)
Owen Dean (11)

FIN

12
28
40
51
57
79

19
29
38
45
54
60

17
18
27
34
49
77
78

16
20
42
44
53
66
70

11
23
76

19:25.5
19:26.0
19:27.5
19:27.9
19:28.3
19:28.8
19:29.5
19:34.5
19:37.1
19:38.5
19:39.1
19:41.6
19:44.3
19:45.0
19:48.2
19:48.9
19:57.2
20:06.9
20:07.6
20:20.7
20:24.0
20:29.6
20:46.4
20:49.5
20:56.6
20:59.8
21:12.2
21:17.7
21:31.5
21:33.1
21:33.8
23:08.3

RESULTS

16:25
16:54
17:37
17:50
17:59
18:03
18:29

1:26:45

16:43
17:20
17:37
17:48
17:55
18:02
18:06

1:27:23

17:16
17:17
17:36
17:45
17:56
18:25
18:28

1:27:50

17:15
17:22
17:53
17:54
18:01
18:12
18:16

1:28:25

15:39
16:52
17:28
18:23

116
117

118
119
120
121
122

124
125

127

TWTUVTUTUV| UTTT

PTS



10.

11.

12.

13.

Marcellus

Cicero North Syracuse

Cicero North Syracuse

Corning

Corning

Jordan Elbridge

Jordan Elbridge

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Elmira Free Academy

Elmira Free Academy

Union Endicott

Union Endicott

Central Square

Central Square

Waverly

Mike Epp (10)
Nate Heath (10)
Kyle Tierney (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Chris Buchanan (10)
Eric Hart (10)
Alex Bottorff (10)
Nick Dunbar (12)
Jared Walther (10)
Jason Tuori (12)
Matt Perkins (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jarred Cornfield (11)
Cedric Forbes (11)
Peter Young (12)

Zach Williams (10)
Sean Bates (12)

Ryan Carl (10)

Alec Bates (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Cody Stanton (11)
Mike Marrero (11)
Greg Bader (10)
Steve Slonosky (9)
Tom Poppe (10)
Scott Sullivan (10)
Kyle Becker (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ben Reynolds (12)
John Longo (12)

Ryan Parks (12)

David Bohunicky (10)
Matt Didas (12)
Andrew Bohunicky (10)
Michael Didas (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nathan Jacobson (12)
Evan Vanosdol (11)
Imran Hussain (12)
Alex Coon (10)

Jacob Eaton- hall (11)
Shaun Kurcoba (8)

John Prodromidis (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Chris Cook (10)

Kyle Gilyard (11)
Josh Chilson (11)
Dan Bertoni (12)
Jeremy Anderson (10)
Trevor Bender (11)
Chris Milano (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tim Kavney (10)
Trevor Mayer (10)
Taylor Walsh (10)
Josh Buchanan (11)
Rj Theisen (11)
Jonah Perry (11)
Rj Smith (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Chris Mccarty (11)

William Mullen (11)
Travis Elston (10)

80
89
90

26
30
56
84
96
117

22
48
67
73
75
111

10
15
37
72
83
106
122

24
25
47
65
68
69
71

21
36
82
85
97
140

35
43
46
64
107
108
116

32
81
91
112
114
118

41
50
62

18:29
18:38
18:38

1:26:51

16:34
17:35
17:38
18:02
18:35
18:53
19:13

1:28:24

16:41
17:25
17:56
18:13
18:21
18:23
19:09

1:28:36

16:48
17:10
17:47
18:18
18:34
19:06
19:22

1:28:37

17:30
17:31
17:55
18:09
18:14
18:15
18:17

1:29:19

16:42
17:22
17:47
18:32
18:36
18:53
20:06

1:28:59

17:46
17:53
17:55
18:08
19:07
19:08
19:12

1:30:49

16:37
17:41
18:30
18:40
19:10
19:12
19:13

1:30:38
17:51

17:59
18:07

77



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Waverly

Ithaca

Ithaca

Vestal

Vestal

Chenango Valley

Chenango Valley

South Jefferson

South Jefferson

Homer

Homer

Groton

Groton

Delhi

Delhi

Corcoran

Jeff Mastrontonou (9)
Ryan Hewitt (9)
Jimmy Root (11)

Leo Ayres (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Zach Montague (12)
Ben Yavitt (12)
Matt Johnson (10)
Colin Raymond (11)
Nick Conklin (9)
Jacob Evelyn (12)
Jake Pollack (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ben Snodgrass (11)
Joe Spivak (9)

Matt. Johnson (10)
Spencer Griffis (12)
Andrew Loso (10)
James Vliet (9)

Kyle Howerton (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Max Straneva (11)

Brian Cashman (11)
Glenn Dittmar (11)
Connor Nugent (10)
Brendan Nugent (12)
Adam Wilcox (12)

Alex Westcott (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nate Traynor (10)
Sean Hanson (11)
Coty Cowles (10)
Steve Fritton (12)
Josh Wilcox (11)

Dan Rockefeller (10)
Josh Mccormick (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jackson Randolph (12)
Jacob Weber (10)

Tim Walsh (09)

Ross Pouliot (12)
Evan Alexander (09)
James Mckenna (11)
Josh Bergmark (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mikhail Kern (12)
Jonah Hebdon (12)
Andrew Robinson (11)
Gage Bush (10)

Robert Dunham (09)
Robert Stoughton (11)
Michael Sickmon (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

J.j. Padovani (11)
Noah Apthorpe (11)
Sean O"connell (12)
Sean Kline (10)

Sol Eagle road (08)
Ben Sandman (11)
Alexx Mason (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

lan Fahey (12)
Jeremy Harding (12)

100
129
136
139

39
61
88
95
101
102
161

55
58
63
124
145
154
166

87
113
120
130
132
149

31
74
86
128
138
143
152

52
93
94
104
123
146
159

33
109
131
134
141
142
151

59

92
121
127
144
147
153

99
103

18:55
19:29
19:45
19:57

1:32:21

17:49
18:07
18:37
18:48
18:56
18:57
00 00

1:32:17

18:02
18:05
18:08
19:26
20:46
23:08
00 00

1:34:27

15:39
18:37
19:11
19:16
19:34
19:38
21:12

1:32:17

17:-38
18:21
18:36
19:28
19:48
20:24
21:33

1:33:51

18:00
18:47
18:48
19:03
19:25
20:49
00 00

1:34:03

17:44
19:08
19:37
19:41
20:07
20:20
21:31

1:36:17

18:05
18:41
19:21
19:28
20:29
20:56
21:33

1:36:04

18:54
19:01

96
120

419

84
108
113
121

446

30
104
122

124
131

511
56
114

118
134

511

95



Colin O"neill (10) 110 19:08 105
Chris Graham (11) 135 19:44 125
Jake Copich (09) 137 19:48 127
Trenton Sparks (12) 148 20:59
Liam Kirst (09) 156 00 00
Corcoran ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:36:35 551
Girls Varsity (Unseeded Race)
1. Cicero North Syracuse 73 9. Watkins Glen 208
2. Horseheads 87 10. Marathon 266
3. Holland Patent 87 11. Union Endicott 284
4. West Genesee 156 12. Maine Endwell 287
5. Marcellus 164 13. Unatego 304
6. Trumansburg 169 14. Binghamton 310
7. Windsor 182 15. Groton 311
8. Central Square 193
FIN  NAME TEAM RESULTS  PTS
1. Elizabeth Dean (08) Marcel lus 20:00.2 1
2. Leah Rice (10) Holland Patent 20:14.5 2
3. Kristy Scordino (11) Owego 20:33.9 -
4. Elizabeth. Jewiss (08) Marathon 20:49.4 3
5. Madison Zeitz (08) Windsor 20:56.8 4
6. Alexis Fairbanks (12) Owego 21:03.5 -
7. Sarah Danner (10) Trumansburg 21:25.6 5
8. Hannah Patterson (12) Horseheads 21:28.0 6
9. Abbie Elliott (12) Chenango Valley 21:32.0 -
10. Erika Bradley (10) Holland Patent 21:44.6 7
11. Rebecca Felt (12) Holland Patent 21:46.7 8
12. Melinda Wheeler (8) Elmira Free Academy 21:52.2 -
13. Somer Pettet (11) Watkins Glen 21:55.0 9
14. Shannon Hazlitt (10) Watkins Glen 21:58.7 10
15. Danielle Peck (10) Trumansburg 21:59.6 11
16. Lori Holmes (10) Cicero North Syracuse 22:05.7 12
17. Stephanie Gitto (12) Seton Catholic 22:12.2 -
18. Sarah Lounsbury (12) Cicero North Syracuse 22:14.1 13
19. Larie Wagner (10) Horseheads 22:15.1 14
20. Katie Laris (09) Cicero North Syracuse 22:15.9 15
21. Shannon Bausinger (09) Cicero North Syracuse 22:20.6 16
22. Aimee Glenister (11) Moravia 22:27.2 -
23. Lauren Emigholz (10) Cicero North Syracuse 22:28.8 17
24. Gretchen Stillings (10) Horseheads 22:37.3 18
25. Amber Swartz (10) Watkins Glen 22:38.0 19
26. Brianna Vansoest (9) Trumansburg 22:40.7 20
27. Amanda Brown (12) West Genesee 22:41.4 21
28. Nikki Deiseroth (10) Horseheads 22:42.3 22
29. Sarah Spittler (FR) Norwich 22:43.7 -
30. Katrina Daoud (SR) Norwich 22:44.8 -
31. Kajee Quick (10) Unatego 22:48.3 23
32. Kim Scofield (9) Oneonta 22:50.1 -
33. Marlyn Moore (11) Elmira Free Academy 22:55.6 -
34. Tracy Colweel (11) Windsor 22:56.8 24
35. Janel Kaufman (11) Chenango Valley 22:57.5 -
36. Baillie Vensel (09) Marcel lus 22:57.8 25
37. Jessica Hernandez (12) Owego 22:59.7 -
38. Kathleen O"meara (12) West Genesee 23:00.3 26
39. Sarah Lathrop (12) Horseheads 23:00.9 27
40. Rose Chevalier (9) Horseheads 23:01.5 P
41. Olivia Lisi (9) Holland Patent 23:03.5 29
42_ Alicia Mclaughlin (12) Moravia 23:11.3 -
43. Michelle Wilmot (10) Southern Springs 23:14.9 -
44_ Allison Reichel (11) West Genesee 23:19.3 30
45_. Carly Gates (09) Vestal 23:25.0 -
46. Alexis Thatcher (11) Elmira Free Academy 23:25.6 -
47. Megan Arnone (12) Central Square 23:26.2 31
48. Kristyn Starr (10) Horseheads 23:26.6 P
49_. Kelly Powell (09) West Genesee 23:31.3 33
50. Abbey Gray (09) Homer 23:31.9 -
51. Kateri Sibley (10) Windsor 23:35.9 34
52_. Stephanie Shepherd (10) Horseheads 23:40.8 -
53. Dana Rawson (10) Central Square 23:42.1 35
54_. Vera Sundquist (11) Spencer Van Etten 23:42.6 -
55. Olivia Barry (11) Central Square 23:44.5 36
56. Shyanne Wheaton (9) Groton 23:47.2 37
57. Sara Bouillon (10) Union Endicott 23:50.8 38
58. Kaitlyn Rodabaugh (9) Horseheads 23:51.5 -



59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.

Sarah Sitek (12)
Lauren Holden (11)
Courtney Benedict (9)
Taryn Cullen (12)
Grace Bolewski (09)
Cassandra Green (10)
Michelle Larkin (12)
Rachel Hefti (12)
Johnna Wiley (12)
Chloe Brittenham (12)
Breanna Hoyt (09)
Alyssa Mazzarella (11)
Emily White (10)
Diana Stimmler (11)
Kristen Sarno (12)
Esther Bliss (12)
Jessica Emanuelli (10)
Whitney Allen (09)
Alexandra Burke (09)
Jen Wasileski (10)
Desirae Samiani (9)
Kayla Slater (12)
Marissa Noe (9)
Tiffany Borden (12)
Madeline Balman (09)
Johanna Beukema (10)
Shannon Paro (12)
Gabby Caroompas (9)
Chelsea Hoffman (12)
Roberta Esther (12)
Liz Short (12)

Jen O"neill (10)
Cathy Hao (SR)

Bertie Lake (12)

Keri Disidoro (9)
Leah Thon (11)

Megan Griffiths (12)
Jocelyn Stooks (11)
Katie Gray (9)
Arianna Young (09)
Amy Malchak (10)

Leda Brittenham (09)
Emilia Mieleszko (12)
Sarah Norton (10)
Michaela Reynolds (08)
Amber Wallgren (10)
Kelsey. Barber (12)
Sarah Eggleston (11)
Bethany Roczen (9)
Heidi Chamberlain (12)
Michelle Myers (09)
Alyssa Pritts (10)
Samantha Dumond (10)
Jennifer Scott (10)
Jordan Sacco (09)
Molly Hollenbeck (12)
Katarina Leiser (11)
Shania Vanorder (9)
Jillian Reichel (10)
Victoria Baum (9)
Marie Foraker (9)
Cortney Miller (08)
Alexis Welch (10)
Alexis Reilly (10)
Tess. Fahey (11)
Angie Ramos (10)
Jenelle Pedersen (09)
Dorothy Underwood (12)
Stiesha Jackson (FR)
Jenna Gimbar (9)
Kainat Malik (10)
Laura Flood (10)
Marinda Hill (FR)
Courtney Fouquet (9)
Cali Gaydorous (12)
Carman Myers (9)
Stephanie Brewer (12)
Leslie Cody (12)

Cate Jones (11)

Windsor

Central Square
Holland Patent
Cicero North Syracuse
Marcellus

Maine Endwell
Marathon

West Genesee
Marcellus
Marcellus
Binghamton
Unatego

Seton Catholic
Moravia

Liberty

Central Square
West Genesee
Maine Endwell
Binghamton
Owego

Union Endicott
Moravia

Groton
Trumansburg
Marcellus

Maine Endwell
Binghamton
Union Endicott
Holland Patent
Maine Endwell
Whitney Point
Chenango Valley
Vestal

Union Endicott
Spencer Van Etten
Marathon

Union Endicott
Elmira Free Academy
Groton

Seton Catholic
Maine Endwell
Marcellus
Walton

Southern Springs
Unatego

Liberty
Marathon
Binghamton
Holland Patent
Groton
Binghamton
Trumansburg
Walton

Groton

Unatego

West Genesee
Chenango Valley
Groton
Marcellus
Liberty
Southern Springs
Walton

Windsor
Marcellus
Marathon
Liberty

Homer

Unatego

Norwich

Watkins Glen
Unatego

Watkins Glen
Norwich

Afton

Afton

Afton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Cicero North Syracuse

N
w
a1

N
w
a1

N
w
(6]}

N
w
[6)}

N
w
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23:5
23:5
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138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.

Mary Losito (11)
Ashley Lapoint (10)
Leah Senecal (11)

Mari Giurastante (12)
Janelle Rossiter (11)
Brianna Vanosdol (9)
Linea Hall (10)
Alyssa Synakowski (10)
Lissandra Villalobos (12)
Jamie Burcume (10)
Shannon Sullivan (10)
Jenna Halbert (JR)
Kaitlin Armstrong (10)
Stephanie Corwin (11)
Sandy Kastner (11)
Sarah Liebner (11)
Tiffany Pesesky (12)
Tonya Vanskiver (10)
Sara Wolfe (12)

Zoloo Brown (10)
Chelsea Fields (9)
Eliza Hotchkiss-yager (10)
Kendra Soboleski (9)
Meghan Cuozzo (09)
Ashley Loucks (10)
Amanda Peloso (10)
Jessica Simonds (11)
Hannah Lopez (11)

Erin Mcmaster (11)
Erin Morrissey (09)

TEAM

Cicero North Syracuse

Cicero North Syracuse

Horseheads

Horseheads

Holland Patent

Holland Patent

West Genesee

West Genesee

Marcellus

Cicero Nort
Central Squ
Central Squ
Chenango Va
Chenango Va
Elmira Free

h Syracuse
are

are

lley

lley
Academy

Holland Patent

Holland Pat
Liberty
Maine Endwe
Maine Endwe
Norwich
Oneonta
Owego

Owego
Spencer Van
Spencer Van
Spencer Van
Spencer Van
Trumansburg
Trumansburg
Trumansburg
Trumansburg
Unatego
Unatego
Unatego
Unatego
Watkins Gle
Windsor
Windsor

ent

Etten

Etten

Etten

Etten

n

NAME FIN
Lori Holmes (10) 16
Sarah Lounsbury (12) 18
Katie Laris (09) 20
Shannon Bausinger (09) 21
Lauren Emigholz (10) 23
Taryn Cullen (12) 62
Cate Jones (11) 137

** TEAM TOTAL **

Hannah Patterson (12) 8
Larie Wagner (10) 19
Gretchen Stillings (10) 24
Nikki Deiseroth (10) 28
Sarah Lathrop (12) 39
Rose Chevalier (9) 40
Kristyn Starr (10) 48

** TEAM TOTAL **

Leah Rice (10) 2
Erika Bradley (10) 10
Rebecca Felt (12) 11
Olivia Lisi (9) 41
Courtney Benedict (9) 61
Chelsea Hoffman (12) 87
Bethany Roczen (9) 107

** TEAM TOTAL **

Amanda Brown (12) 27
Kathleen O"meara (12) 38
Allison Reichel (11) 44
Kelly Powell (09) 49
Rachel Hefti (12) 66

Jessica Emanuelli (10) 75
Molly Hollenbeck (12) 114

** TEAM TOTAL **

Elizabeth Dean (08) 1
Baillie Vensel (09) 36
Grace Bolewski (09) 63
Johnna Wiley (12) 67

Chloe Brittenham (12) 68
Madeline Balman (09) 83

RESULTS

22:05
22:14
22:15
22:20
22:28
23:55
00 00

1:51:22

21:28
22:15
22:37
22:42
23:00
23:01
23:26

1:52:02

20:14
21:44
21:46
23:03
23:55
24:44
25:38

1:50:42

22:41
23:00
23:19
23:31
23:58
24:18
26:34

1:56:29

20:00
22:57
23:56
24:03
24:07
24:32

87
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10.

11.

12.

13.

Marcellus

Trumansburg

Trumansburg

Windsor

Windsor

Central Square

Central Square

Watkins Glen

Watkins Glen

Marathon

Marathon

Union Endicott

Union Endicott

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Unatego

Unatego

Leda Brittenham (09)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Sarah Danner (10)
Danielle Peck (10)
Brianna Vansoest (9)
Tiffany Borden (12)
Alyssa Pritts (10)
Zoloo Brown (10)
Chelsea Fields (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Madison Zeitz (08)
Tracy Colweel (11)
Kateri Sibley (10)
Sarah Sitek (12)

Alexis Welch (10)

Erin Mcmaster (11)
Erin Morrissey (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Megan Arnone (12)
Dana Rawson (10)
Olivia Barry (11)
Lauren Holden (11)
Esther Bliss (12)
Ashley Lapoint (10)
Leah Senecal (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Somer Pettet (11)
Shannon Hazlitt (10)
Amber Swartz (10)
Jenna Gimbar (9)
Laura Flood (10)
Hannah Lopez (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Elizabeth. Jewiss (08)
Michelle Larkin (12)
Leah Thon (11)

Kelsey. Barber (12)
Tess. Fahey (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sara Bouillon (10)
Desirae Samiani (9)
Gabby Caroompas (9)
Bertie Lake (12)
Megan Griffiths (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Cassandra Green (10)
Whitney Allen (09)
Johanna Beukema (10)
Roberta Esther (12)
Amy Malchak (10)
Jamie Burcume (10)
Shannon Sullivan (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kajee Quick (10)
Alyssa Mazzarella (11)
Michaela Reynolds (08)
Jordan Sacco (09)
Dorothy Underwood (12)
Kainat Malik (10)
Meghan Cuozzo (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

100

15
26
82
110
157
158

34
51
59
121
166
167

47
53
55
60
74
139
140

64
76
84
88
99
147
148

31

70
103
113
126
129
161

25:23

1:55:03

21:25
21:59
22:40
24:31
26:06
00 00
00 00

1:56:41

20:56
22:56
23:35
23:52
27:44
00 00
00 00

1:59:03

23:26
23:42
23:44
23:53
24:17
00 00
00 00

1:59:02

21:55
21:58
22:38
29:24
29:41
00 00

2:05:36

20:49
23:57
24:55
25:29
28:12

2:03:22

23:50
24:25
24:39
24:54
24:56

2:02:44

23:57
24:19
24:32
24:45
25:22
00 00
00 00

2:02:55

22:48
24:10
25:27
26:29
28:56
29:28
00 00

2:07:50

304



14_. Binghamton Breanna Hoyt (09) 69 24:09 49
Alexandra Burke (09) 77 24:19 54
Shannon Paro (12) 85 24:35 60
Sarah Eggleston (11) 106 25:34 72
Michelle Myers (09) 109 26:00 75
Stephanie Brewer (12) 135 00 00
Leslie Cody (12) 136 00 00
Binghamton ** TEAM TOTAL ** 2:04:37 310
15. Groton Shyanne Wheaton (9) 56 23:47 37
Marissa Noe (9) 81 24:28 56
Katie Gray (9) 97 25:04 67
Heidi Chamberlain (12) 108 25:52 74
Jennifer Scott (10) 112 26:18 77
Shania Vanorder (9) 116 26:47
Groton ** TEAM TOTAL ** 2:05:29 311
Girls Varsity (Seeded Race)
SCORES
1. Cicero North Syracuse 112 10. Elmira Southside 236
2. Maine Endwell 112 11. Sullivan West 264
3. Newark Valley 125 12. Delhi 270
4. West Genesee 127 13. Thomas A. Edison 313
5. lthaca 131 14. South Jefferson 349
6. Corning 151 15. Johnson City 397
7. Central Square 200 16. Waverly 442
8. CBA of Syracuse 209 17. Corcoran 464
9. Union Endicott 215
FIN  NAME TEAM RESULTS  PTS
1. Lauren Mullins (9) Johnson City 18:06.2 1
2. Erin Cawley (12) Newark Valley 18:44.3 2
3. Sydney Williams (10) Susquehanna Valley 18:48.9 -
4. Mary Carroll (9) Ithaca 18:56.0 3
5. Megan Jacoby (12) Maine Endwell 19:05.4 4
6. Taylor Wendler (11) Cicero North Syracuse 19:19.6 5
7. Katie Brislin (8) CBA of Syracuse 19:29.4 6
8. Kate Rosettie (12) Corning 19:35.6 7
9. Marie Ferro (12) Maine Endwell 19:39.9 8
10. Sarah Palmer (11) Thomas A. Edison 19:54.5 9
11. Jenna Cupp (8) Newark Valley 20:00.7 10
12. Lindsay Raulli (12) Cicero North Syracuse 20:10.3 11
13. Bethany Coons (12) Elmira Southside 20:21.4 12
14. Colleen Smith (12) West Genesee 20:22.2 13
15. Liz Reamer (12) Ithaca 20:22.6 14
16. Katie Bott (11) West Genesee 20:24.8 15
17. Carly Vantassel (11) South Jefferson 20:26.3 16
18. Sara Colon (10) Elmira Southside 20:28.3 17
19. Alex Nagle (11) Corning 20:28.5 18
20. Rianne Erlwein (10) Sullivan West 20:28.9 19
21. Dana Rinaldi (09) Cicero North Syracuse 20:35.6 20
22. Sarah Cummings (11) Delhi 20:37.8 21
23. Kristin Pasquino (12) Union Endicott 20:39.6 22
24. Meleana Spera (10) Central Square 20:41.3 23
25. Nicole Campagna (10) Cicero North Syracuse 20:43.0 24
26. Alex Incaudo (09) West Genesee 20:44.9 25
27. Taylor Hackett (10) Maine Endwell 20:45.4 26
28. Kristin Waters (12) West Genesee 20:45.6 27
29. Katie Weeks (11) Newark Valley 20:50.4 28
30. Danielle Darling (09) Central Square 20:52.7 29
31. Jessica Johnson (11) Newark Valley 20:54.2 30
32. Kristine Fish (10) Maine Endwell 20:57.7 31
33. Taylor Poplawski (8) CBA of Syracuse 21:00.3 32
34_ Carol Giblin (12) CBA of Syracuse 21:03.6 33
35. Leah Williams (11) South Jefferson 21:05.1 34
36. Kaufman Amelia (9) Ithaca 21:05.9 35
37. Mattea Rossettie (11) Corning 21:09.2 36
38. Jenn Abel (12) Corning 21:13.7 37
39. Andrea Prusik (11) Union Endicott 21:15.0 38
40. Megan Mormile (11) Ithaca 21:20.8 39
41. Dunham Emilie (11) Ithaca 21:21.7 40
42_. Sarah. Krizan (10) Chenango Forks 21:27.5 -
43. Dani Myers (8) Sullivan West 21:27.7 41
44_. Taryn Vanvalen (11) Ithaca 21:30.0 P



45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.

Samantha Wilks (08)
Mk Mascaro (09)

Izie Dickinson (10)
Ashley Holzwarth (09)
Kayla Murphy (12)
Morgan Hawkins (11)
Elizabeth Allstadt (12)
Sam Sauer (8)

Bethany Althaus (11)
Schuyler Cary (10)
Amanda Oggeri (10)
Joanna Wheatley (11)
Angela Richter (10)
Zoe Mcalear (9)
Michelle Staiger (12)
Amy Hannahan (09)
Ashley Lapoint (10)
Christina Sakowski (11)
Emily Noonan (9)
Kalyn Spatol (11)
Kaitlyn Richards (10)
Laura Cooper (08)
Emily Gac (11)
Meghann Coleman (10)
Amber Mcglynn (12)
Corey Hucko (9)
Gabriella Rollo (09)
Kelly Lyon (11)
Elizabeth Merritt (9)
Ellen Voorheis (10)
Mackenzie Cummings (09)
Adriana Hartung (11)
Aisha Muhammad (12)
Kathryn Dnistrian (11)
Hannah Backus (12)
Kelly Cawley (12)
Rebecca Judson (11)
Maggie Mocete (11)
Lindsay Barnes (11)
Lani Nagle (09)

Tori Woodard (8)
Jamie Moran (10)
Kendra Barker (11)
Brittany Cartie (10)
Mackenzie Faughnan (10)
Kayla Gilbert (09)
Leah Senecal (11)
Jane Mccurn (10)
Tifany Gill (10)
Rachael Correll (9)
Dana Schmidt (9)
Stephany Robison (11)
Serena Emms (9)

Anna Doane (10)

Anne Allstadt (9)
Julia Quigley (11)
Erin Kenny (10)
Amber Summers (11)
Courtney Ward (10)
Kelsey Casale (12)
Taylor Royce-pavlot (10)
Liz Gorman (12)

Ayumi Stulz (10)
Ashley Coots (10)
Brianna Dailey (10)
Betty Etheredge (10)
Stefani Bjorck (10)
Amber Craig (12)
Julie Higbie (11)
Caitlin Swartwood (12)
Tressa Kelly (11)
Adriana Natali (11)
Hayley Merritt (11)
Ellie Kelley (9)
Sarah Belanscik (10)
Kyrra Howard (10)
Olivia Hallett (11)
Mary Peterson (11)
Ashley Sparacino (11)

Maine Endwell
Central Square
Union Endicott
Central Square
West Genesee
Sullivan West
Union Endicott
Thomas A. Edison
Delhi

Cicero North Syracuse

Corning

Delhi

Newark Valley
Ithaca
Chenango Forks
West Genesee
Central Square

Cicero North Syracuse

Elmira Southside
Union Endicott
West Genesee
Corning

Newark Valley
Newark Valley
Maine Endwell
CBA of Syracuse
Delhi

Waverly

Elmira Southside
CBA of Syracuse

Cicero North Syracuse

Maine Endwell
Corning

Sullivan West
Delhi

Newark Valley
Elmira Southside
Corcoran

Thomas A. Edison
Corning

Thomas A. Edison
Sullivan West
Sullivan West
Union Endicott
Chenango Forks
Central Square
Central Square
Corcoran

South Jefferson
Waverly

Johnson City
Sullivan West
Waverly

Union Endicott
Union Endicott
CBA of Syracuse
Corcoran

Thomas A. Edison
Waverly

Johnson City
Corning

Waverly

Corcoran

Johnson City
Elmira Southside
CBA of Syracuse
Thomas A. Edison
South Jefferson
Delhi

Waverly

Corcoran

South Jefferson
Elmira Southside
CBA of Syracuse
Johnson City
Delhi

South Jefferson
South Jefferson
South Jefferson

21:3
21:3
21:3
21:3
21:4
21:4
21:4
21:4
21:4
21:5
21:5
21:5
21:5
21:5
21:5
21:5
21:5
22:0
22:0
22:0
22:0
22:0
22:0
22:0
22:09.1
22:14.5
22:17.7
22:18.2
22:20.5
22:21.9
22:23.4
22:26.2
22:26.8
22:29.7
22:30.5
22:31.2
22:35.5
22:36.8
22:37.4
22:37.8
22:45.4
22:46.6
22:51.0
22:52.2
22:54.9
22:59.5
23:05.0
23:11.5
23:14.1
23:14.3
23:19.2
23:20.9
23:22.6
23:23.7
23:39.3
23:54.5
23:54.6
23:55.8
24:13.4
24:15.9
24:19.4
24:20.9
24:27.2
24:30.3
24:49.3
25:01.9
25:25.2
25:32.4
25:35.8
25:41.0
25:45.7
25:55.1
26:02.9
26:16.8
26:43.2
26:51.3
27:20.9
27:26.2
28:57.0
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124.
125.

Danasia Patterson (11)
Haley Longmore (11)

TEAM

Cicero North Syracuse

Cicero North Syracuse

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Newark Valley

Newark Valley

West Genesee

West Genesee

Ithaca

Ithaca

Corning

Corning

Central Square

Central Square

CBA of Syracuse

Corcoran

South Jefferson

NAME

Taylor Wendler (11)
Lindsay Raulli (12)
Dana Rinaldi (09)
Nicole Campagna (10)
Schuyler Cary (10)

Christina Sakowski (11)
Mackenzie Cummings (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Megan Jacoby (12)
Marie Ferro (12)
Taylor Hackett (10)
Kristine Fish (10)
Samantha Wilks (08)
Amber Mcglynn (12)
Adriana Hartung (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Erin Cawley (12)
Jenna Cupp (8)

Katie Weeks (11)
Jessica Johnson (11)
Angela Richter (10)
Emily Gac (11)
Meghann Coleman (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Colleen Smith (12)
Katie Bott (11)

Alex Incaudo (09)
Kristin Waters (12)
Kayla Murphy (12)
Amy Hannahan (09)
Kaitlyn Richards (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mary Carroll (9)
Liz Reamer (12)
Kaufman Amelia (9)
Megan Mormile (11)
Dunham Emilie (11)
Taryn Vanvalen (11)
Zoe Mcalear (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kate Rosettie (12)
Alex Nagle (11)
Mattea Rossettie (11)
Jenn Abel (12)
Amanda Oggeri (10)
Laura Cooper (08)
Aisha Muhammad (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Meleana Spera (10)
Danielle Darling (09)
Mk Mascaro (09)
Ashley Holzwarth (09)
Ashley Lapoint (10)
Kayla Gilbert (09)
Leah Senecal (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Katie Brislin (8)
Taylor Poplawski (8)
Carol Giblin (12)
Corey Hucko (9)

FIN

12
21
25
54
62
75

27
32
45
69
76

11
29
31
57
67
68

14
16
26
28
49
60
65

15
36
40
41
44
58

19
37
38
55
66
77

24
30
46
48
61
90
91

33
34
70

31:37.0
32:19.3

RESULTS

19:19
20:10
20:35
20:43
21:50
22:01
22:23

1:42:37

19:05
19:39
20:45
20:57
21:31
22:09
22:26

1:41:57

18:44
20:00
20:50
20:54
21:54
22:05
22:08

1:42:22

20:22
20:24
20:44
20:45
21:40
21:58
22:05

1:43:55

18:56
20:22
21:05
21:20
21:21
21:30
21:55

1:43:04

19:35
20:28
21:09
21:13
21:51
22:05
22:26

1:44:16

20:41
20:52
21:34
21:38
21:58
22:59
23:05

1:46:43

19:29
21:00
21:03
22:14

PTS



Ellen Voorheis (10) 74 22:21 71

Julia Quigley (11) 100 23:54
Betty Etheredge (10) 110 25:01

CBA of Syracuse ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:46:07 209

Union Endicott Kristin Pasquino (12) 23 20:39 22
Andrea Prusik (11) 39 21:15 38
Izie Dickinson (10) 47 21:34 45
Elizabeth Allstadt (12) 51 21:46 49
Kalyn Spatol (11) 64 22:04 61
Brittany Cartie (10) 88 22:52
Anna Doane (10) 98 23:23

Union Endicott ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:47:18 215

Elmira Southside Bethany Coons (12) 13 20:21 12
Sara Colon (10) 18 20:28 17
Emily Noonan (9) 63 22:02 60
Elizabeth Merritt (9) 73 22:20 70
Rebecca Judson (11) 81 22:35 77
Brianna Dailey (10) 109 24:49
Hayley Merritt (11) 117 26:02

Elmira Southside ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:47:46 236

Sullivan West Rianne Erlwein (10) 20 20:28 19
Dani Myers (8) 43 21:27 41
Morgan Hawkins (11) 50 21:44 48
Kathryn Dnistrian (11) 78 22:29 75
Jamie Moran (10) 86 22:46 81
Kendra Barker (11) 87 22:51
Stephany Robison (11) 96 23:20

Sullivan West ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:48:54 264

Delhi Sarah Cummings (11) 22 20:37 21
Bethany Althaus (11) 53 21:49 51
Joanna Wheatley (11) 56 21:53 54
Gabriella Rollo (09) 71 22:17 68
Hannah Backus (12) 79 22:30 76
Julie Higbie (11) 113 25:35
Kyrra Howard (10) 120 26:51

Delhi ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:49:06 270

Thomas A. Edison Sarah Palmer (11) 10 19:54 9
Sam Sauer (8) 52 21:48 50
Lindsay Barnes (11) 83 22:37 79
Tori Woodard (8) 85 22:45 80
Amber Summers (11) 102 23:55 95
Stefani Bjorck (10) 111 25:25

Thomas A. Edison ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:50:59 313

South Jefferson Carly Vantassel (11) 17 20:26 16
Leah Williams (11) 35 21:05 34
Tifany Gill (10) 93 23:14 87
Amber Craig (12) 112 25:32 104
Adriana Natali (11) 116 25:55 108
Olivia Hallett (11) 121 27:20
Mary Peterson (11) 122 27:26

South Jefferson ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:56:12 349

Johnson City Lauren Mullins (9) 1 18:06 1
Dana Schmidt (9) 95 23:19 89
Kelsey Casale (12) 104 24:15 97
Ashley Coots (10) 108 24:30 100
Sarah Belanscik (10) 119 26:43 110
Mckenna Coughlin (10) 134 00 00

Johnson City ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:56:53 397

Waverly Kelly Lyon (11) 72 22:18 69
Rachael Correll (9) 94 23:14 88
Serena Emms (9) 97 23:22 91
Courtney Ward (10) 103 24:13 96

Liz Gorman (12) 106 24:20 98



Caitlin Swartwood (12) 114 25:41
Sarah Puusaluu (12) 136 00 00
Waverly ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:57:27 442
17. Corcoran Maggie Mocete (11) 82 22:36 78
Jane Mccurn (10) 92 23:11 86
Erin Kenny (10) 101 23:54 94
Ayumi Stulz (10) 107 24:27 99
Tressa Kelly (11) 115 25:45 107
Danasia Patterson (11) 124 31:37
Reiko Matsuhisa (11) 130 00 00
Corcoran ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:59:53 464
Boys Junior Varsity
1. West Genesee 21 10. Horseheads 238
2. Ithaca 107 11. Windsor 240
3. Jordan Elbridge 126 12. Elmira Southside 272
4. Marcellus 167 13. Corcoran 346
5. Union Endicott 193 14. Maine Endwell 348
6. Newark Valley 193 15. Central Square 406
7. Susquehanna Valley 204 16. Vestal 489
8. Corning 218 17. Chenango Valley 498
9. Cicero North Syracuse 223 18. Owego 538
FIN  NAME TEAM RESULTS  PTS
1. Bob Sova (10) West Genesee 18:56.3 1
2. Bill Vernon (12) West Genesee 18:56.6 2
3. Mike Schrank (10) West Genesee 18:57.7 3
4. Matt Serrao (10) West Genesee 18:59.1 4
5. Mike Giblin (10) Newark Valley 19:04.4 5
6. Matt Tompkins (10) Marcel lus 19:10.3 6
7. Nick Geertgens (11) Susquehanna Valley 19:11.4 7
8. Nick Pignatti (12) Cicero North Syracuse 19:14.9 8
9. Connor Cleveland (9) Newark Valley 19:16.4 9
10. John Flynn (12) Jordan Elbridge 19:22.5 10
11. Tyler Halsey (09) West Genesee 19:23.1 11
12. Tyler Helman (12) Ithaca 19:23.6 12
13. Luke Potash (09) West Genesee 19:24.1 P
14. D.j. Campell (10) West Genesee 19:29.4 P
15. Jay Paiku rawling (09) West Genesee 19:31.4 -
16. Tim Sprague (09) West Genesee 19:35.6 -
17. Colton Perry (10) Windsor 19:38.5 15
18. Cody Stroell (10) Horseheads 19:39.0 16
19. Zack Lafaver (11) West Genesee 19:39.5 -
20. Phillip Cornelius (9) Ithaca 19:42.8 17
21. Ryan Brizzolara (09) Maine Endwell 19:43.3 18
22. Jesse Mudge (10) Susquehanna Valley 19:47.6 19
23. Matt Trifoso (10) Corning 19:48.5 20
24. D.j. Klaczko (09) West Genesee 19:49.2 -
25. Jonathan Davis (12) Ithaca 19:50.9 21
26. Adam Pirro (09) Marcel lus 19:51.7 22
27. Zac Karpinski (12) West Genesee 19:53.1 -
28. Tom Badman (10) Jordan Elbridge 19:53.6 23
29. Luke Saul (11) Ithaca 19:55.4 24
30. Eric Lipski (11) Susquehanna Valley 19:55.8 25
31. Greg Massara (11) Marcel lus 19:56.5 26
32. Chris Russell (10) Union Endicott 19:57.1 27
33. Jonathan Welch (09) West Genesee 20:00.6 -
34_. Mitch Alph (9) Jordan Elbridge 20:01.1 28
35. Noah Chauvin (09) Corning 20:01.5 29
36. Alex Waters (10) Cicero North Syracuse 20:02.0 30
37. Carlin Coomey (10) Jordan Elbridge 20:02.4 31
38. Matt Moody (9) Elmira Southside 20:02.9 32
39. Sam Przezdziecki (12) Ithaca 20:03.4 33
40. Derrick Cheney (10) Jordan Elbridge 20:04.1 34
41. David Kholbach (12) Windsor 20:05.4 35
42_. Stephen Ruswick (10) Ithaca 20:09.5 P
43. John Bell (09) Marcel lus 20:12.2 37
44_ Evan Vandewall (9) Waverly 20:12.8 -
45_. Joey Benson (11) Union Endicott 20:13.6 38
46. Mason Parmelee (11) Newark Valley 20:15.3 39
47. Nick Fanelli (9) Union Endicott 20:15.6 40
48. Jake Erle (9) Union Endicott 20:15.9 41
49_. Eric Boyce (11) West Genesee 20:16.4 -
50. Robert Leonard (10) Windsor 20:17.8 42



51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.

70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.

Mike Plunkett (10)
Andrew Young (09)
Josh Chang (11)
David Conway (09)
Aaron Stearns (10)
Kevin Schoonmaker (9)
Tyler Eaton (10)
Robert Donadio (11)
Jake Leary (09)
Miguel Maldonado (11)
Casey Swartz (9)
Kyle Cross (10)
Bryton Shang (12)
Mike Motsko (10)
Xander Pedrosa (09)
Ryan D"arcy (10)

Tom Sally (12)

Chris Clark (9)
Cameron Vaccaro (10)
Corey Schmidt (10)
Vincent Moody (09)
Brendan Mangino (10)
Mitchell Johnson (10)
Chris Picionni (09)
Brad Wigsten (9)
Logan Gorman (9)
Drew Eller (11)

Pete Brogan (12)
Chris Carlini (09)
Chris Hoskins (9)
Dave Wells (12)
Colin Mack (11)
Corey Gillmer (9)
Matt Ball (11)

Josh Sinay (10)

Greg Shepard (12)
Tom Caraher (09)

Tae yan You (10)
Eugene Sperber (10)
Brendan Hogan (12)
Duncan Cole (10)
James Himmelreich (10)
Kyle Stoquert (9)

Matthew Schoonover (10)

Kyle Michaud (9)
Dylan Kirk (11)
Eric Morris (10)
Brandon Leary (9)
Kyle Burko (10)
Dan Chidister (10)

Vincent Minichiello (10)

Nick Stogsdill (10)
Thomas Babcock (9)
George Brauchle (12)
Matthew Henderson (9)
Sean Diiorio (11)
Kevin Gannon (12)

Anthony Lapczynski (11)

Joe Scheuer (9)
James Jock (12)
Derek Fenn (9)

Dominick Minichiello (10)

Adam Thorne (10)
Paul Sweeney (11)
Ethan Smolinsky (10)
Greg Pipher (9)
Anthony Bedrin (11)
Joe Forsythe (12)
Rob Patterson (9)
Matt Ullrich (10)
Marcus Dier (10)
Josh Domanski (10)
Alec Romanowski (09)
Connor Harty (10)
Dustin Louise (9)
Steve Sebrun (09)
Cole Mensch (9)
Shawn Makarsky (11)
Zach Reardon (12)

West Genesee
Corning

Ithaca

Corning

Elmira Southside
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Cicero North Syracuse
Central Square
Groton

Horseheads
Horseheads

Ithaca

Maine Endwell

West Genesee
Newark Valley
Ithaca

Elmira Southside
Corcoran

Corcoran

Corcoran

Ithaca

Horseheads

West Genesee
Horseheads
Susquehanna Valley
Union Endicott
West Genesee

Maine Endwell
Vestal

West Genesee

Union Endicott
Elmira Southside
Chenango Valley
Cicero North Syracuse
Horseheads

Cicero North Syracuse
Ithaca

Windsor

Jordan Elbridge
Central Square
Horseheads

Elmira Southside
Horseheads

Thomas A. Edison
Jordan Elbridge
Marcellus
Horseheads

Cicero North Syracuse
Windsor

Elmira Southside
Marcellus

Union Endicott
Jordan Elbridge
Union Endicott
Corning

Corcoran

Marcellus

Cicero North Syracuse
Central Square
Newark Valley
Elmira Southside
Chenango Valley
Corning

Newark Valley
Newark Valley
Susquehanna Valley
Waverly

Jordan Elbridge
West Genesee
Elmira Southside
Corcoran

Maine Endwell
Union Endicott
Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee
Waverly

Union Endicott
Union Endicott

20:18.8
20:19.4
20:19.6
20:20.1
20:21.3
20:24.3
20:25.2
20:28.8
20:29.5
20:30.0
20:32.5
20:35.6
20:38.4
20:40.0
20:40.4
20:41.0
20:41.4
20:41.9
20:42.4
20:44.3
20:52.0
20:54.3
20:54.8
20:55.8
20:56.2
20:56.5
20:57.0
20:58.6
20:59.6
20:59.8
21:00.1
21:00.4
21:02.1
21:05.0
21:06.7
21:07.8
21:08.5
21:09.8
21:10.3
21:14.8
21:17.7
21:18.1
21:18.7
21:19.2
21:19.6
21:20.4
21:20.8
21:21.4
21:22.0
21:22.6
21:24.3
21:24.8
21:25.3
21:25.9
21:26.5
21:28.9
21:32.9
21:33.4
21:37.5
21:38.2
21:42.5
21:43.2
21:43.8
21:44.3
21:44.8
21:45.4
21:46.1
21:46.5
21:47.0
21:47.6
21:48.1
21:49.7
21:50.8
21:54.5
21:56.3
21:58.1
21:58.7
22:01.6
22:02.6



130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.

Dan Gibbons (9)
Jared Mohr (9)

Sam Kettel (9)

Logan Hudson (12)
Patrick Joyce (09)
Matt Sitek (09)
Brandon Edwards (10)
Orion Andronicos (9)
Andrew Heslop (11)
Nick Guerin (12)
Mark Lapoint (10)
Austin Paiz (09)
Geoff Hartmann (11)
Joe Heiland (9)
Jesse Dexter (9)
Greg Fischer (12)
Dustin Elsner (10)
Colin Snyder (10)
Ben Andrus (10)
Taylor Barton (11)
John Hurley (10)
Dave Zeggert (10)
Anthony Gerchman (10)
Jim Mencel

Christian Eggleston (10)

Luke Jackson (11)
Tyler Lehtonen (12)
Kalib Johnson (09)
Nick Hullihen (09)
Alex Frame (9)
Tyler Deloria (11)
Shawn Rickrode (09)
Caleb Decker (9)
Glendon Pitarresi (9)
Arthur Dashchiyan (11)
Ben Daniels (10)
Paul Kelly (12)
Corey Robinson (11)
Corey Graham (09)
Mike Burke (12)
Spencer Heyden (10)
Jordan Scott (09)
Zachary Peterson (10)
Adam Park (12)

Shane Donovan (12)
Caleb Clemens (9)
Dustin Jochum (09)
Michael Aikey (9)
Mike Madonna (09)
Cory Nowalk (09)

Ben Gasior (10)

Sean Reilly (10)
Eric Becker (9)

Mike Wells (09)
Cameron Leonard (09)
Tyler Quinn (10)
Ryan Long (09)

Craig Fox (12)

Joe Raspantini (10)
Ethan Greer (12)

Joe Cardone (09)
Mitchell Murns (10)
Charles Birch (12)
Jacob Harris (11)
Jeremy Gorman (11)
Ethan Leiser (09)
Andrew Witte (9)
Ethan Eschler (09)
Calvin Zehnder (9)
Matt Hersh (12)

Joel Overstrom (12)
Logan Mcavoy (11)
William Ferrante (9)
Jeff Rockwood (10)
Tom Hofsdahl (09)

Melcolm Crutchfield (11)

Harry Santos (10)
Rory Weaver (10)
Derek Griffis (9)

Elmira Free Academy
Vestal

Thomas A. Edison
West Genesee
Owego

Windsor

Corcoran

I1thaca

Spencer Van Etten
Central Square
Central Square
Cicero North Syracuse
Delhi

Union Endicott
Jordan Elbridge
Corning

Central Square
Thomas A. Edison
Central Square
Corning

Corcoran

Chenango Valley
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Binghamton

Owego

Susquehanna Valley
Owego

Marcel lus

Elmira Free Academy
Union Endicott
Delhi

Vestal

Vestal

Union Endicott
Chenango Forks
Marcellus

Vestal

Corcoran

Marcel lus

Central Square
Corning
Horseheads
Spencer Van Etten
Binghamton
Horseheads

Owego

Vestal

Cicero North Syracuse
Chenango Forks
Newark Valley
Corning

Union Endicott
West Genesee
Windsor

Union Endicott
Marcel lus

Vestal

Johnson City
Union Endicott
Owego

Sullivan West
Newark Valley
Union Endicott
Susquehanna Valley
Chenango Valley
Liberty

Owego

Ithaca

Liberty

Corning
Binghamton

Vestal

Maine Endwell
Delhi

Groton

Liberty

Union Endicott
Vestal

22:0
22:0
22:0
22:0
22:1
22:1
22:2
22:2
22:2
22:3
22:3
22:3
22:3
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23:14.2
23:15.5
23:15.8
23:16.3
23:22.3
23:23.1
23:24.2
23:27.4
23:28.9
23:36.4
23:37.6
23:40.7
23:41.2
23:41.6
23:42.1
23:42.7
23:55.4
24:00.0
24:01.3
24:03.7
24:10.9
24:13.2
24:13.8
24:16.7
24:20.1
24:21.1
24:21.7
24:22.2
24:23.7
24:25.5
24:38.5
24:47.8
24:52.1
24:52.4
24:54.8
24:55.8
24:58.0
25:03.8
25:07.6
25:10.7
25:12.5
25:14.1
25:19.6
25:30.6
25:57.1
26:03.2
26:08.0
26:40.4
27:08.2
27:09.9
27:23.3
27:32.9
28:09.0
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209.
210.
211.

Robert Swanda (09)
Ed Tarac (10)
Shane Hart (09)
TEAM

West Genesee

West Genesee

Ithaca

Ithaca

Jordan Elbridge

Jordan Elbridge

Marcellus

Marcellus

Union Endicott

Union Endicott

Newark Valley

Newark Valley

Susquehanna Valley

Susquehanna Valley

Corning

Union Endicott
Chenango Valley

NAME FIN
Bob Sova (10) 1
Bill Vernon (12) 2
Mike Schrank (10) 3
Matt Serrao (10) 4
Tyler Halsey (09) 11
Luke Potash (09) 13
D.j. Campell (10) 14
** TEAM TOTAL **

Tyler Helman (12) 12
Phillip Cornelius (9) 20
Jonathan Davis (12) 25
Luke Saul (11) 29
Sam Przezdziecki (12) 39
Stephen Ruswick (10) 42
Josh Chang (11) 53
** TEAM TOTAL **

John Flynn (12) 10
Tom Badman (10) 28
Mitch Alph (9) 34
Carlin Coomey (10) 37
Derrick Cheney (10) 40
Brendan Hogan (12) 90
Dylan Kirk (11) 96
** TEAM TOTAL **

Matt Tompkins (10) 6
Adam Pirro (09) 26
Greg Massara (11) 31
John Bell (09) 43
Eric Morris (10) 97
Nick Stogsdill (10) 102

Anthony Lapczynski (11) 108

** TEAM TOTAL **

Chris Russell (10) 32
Joey Benson (11) 45
Nick Fanelli (9) 47
Jake Erle (9) 48
Kevin Schoonmaker (9) 56
Tyler Eaton (10) 57
Drew Eller (11) 77

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mike Giblin (10) 5
Connor Cleveland (9) 9
Mason Parmelee (11) 46
Ryan D"arcy (10) 66
Derek Fenn (9) 111
Ethan Smolinsky (10) 115
Greg Pipher (9) 116

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nick Geertgens (11) 7
Jesse Mudge (10) 22
Eric Lipski (11) 30
Logan Gorman (9) 76
Anthony Bedrin (11) 117
Tyler Lehtonen (12) 156
Jeremy Gorman (11) 194

** TEAM TOTAL **

Matt Trifoso (10) 23
Noah Chauvin (09) 35
Andrew Young (09) 52

1:35:11

19:23
19:42
19:50
19:55
20:03
20:09
20:19

1:38:53

19:22
19:53
20:01
20:02
20:04
21:14
21:20

1:39:22

19:10
19:51
19:56
20:12
21:20
21:24
21:33

1:40:29

19:57
20:13
20:15
20:15
20:24
20:25
20:57

1:41:04

19:04
19:16
20:15
20:41
21:42
21:44
21:45

1:40:58

19:11
19:47
19:55
20:56
21:46
23:14
25:07

1:41:35
19:48

20:01
20:19

204

20
29



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Corning

Cicero North Syracuse

Cicero North Syracuse

Horseheads

Horseheads

Windsor

Windsor

Elmira Southside

Elmira Southside

Corcoran

Corcoran

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Central Square

Central Square

Vestal

David Conway (09)
Sean Diiorio (11)
Paul Sweeney (11)
Greg Fischer (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nick Pignatti (12)
Alex Waters (10)
Robert Donadio (11)
Josh Sinay (10)

Tom Caraher (09)
Kyle Burko (10)

Joe Scheuer (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Cody Stroell (10)
Casey Swartz (9)

Kyle Cross (10)
Mitchell Johnson (10)
Brad Wigsten (9)

Greg Shepard (12)
James Himmelreich (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Colton Perry (10)
David Kholbach (12)
Robert Leonard (10)
Eugene Sperber (10)
Dan Chidister (10)
Matt Sitek (09)
Cameron Leonard (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Matt Moody (9)
Aaron Stearns (10)
Chris Clark (9)
Corey Gillmer (9)
Kyle Stoquert (9)

54
106
114
145

36
58
85
87
99
109

18
61
62
73
75
86
92

17
41
50
89
100
135
184

38
55
68
83
93

Vincent Minichiello (10)101
Dominick Minichiello (10112

** TEAM TOTAL **

Cameron Vaccaro (10)
Corey Schmidt (10)
Vincent Moody (09)
Kevin Gannon (12)
Josh Domanski (10)
Brandon Edwards (10)
John Hurley (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ryan Brizzolara (09)
Mike Motsko (10)
Chris Carlini (09)
Alec Romanowski (09)
Jeff Rockwood (10)
Ryan Longo (10)
Peter Lopiccolo (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jake Leary (09)
Duncan Cole (10)
James Jock (12)
Nick Guerin (12)
Mark Lapoint (10)
Dustin Elsner (10)
Ben Andrus (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Chris Hoskins (9)
Jared Mohr (9)

69
70
71
107
122
136
150

21
64
79
123
203
257
258

59

91
110
139
140
146
148

80
131

20:20
21:28
21:44
22:46

1:41:56

19:14
20:02
20:28
21:06
21:08
21:22
21:37

1:41:58

19:39
20:32
20:35
20:54
20:56
21:07
21:18

1:42:36

19:38
20:05
20:17
21:10
21:22
22:17
24:23

1:42:32

20:02
20:21
20:41
21:02
21:18
21:24
21:43

1:43:24

20:42
20:44
20:52
21:32
21:49
22:20
22:55

1:45:39

19:43
20:40
20:59
21:50
26:40
00 00
00 00

1:49:52

20:29
21:17
21:38
22:30
22:31
22:48
22:51

1:48:25

20:59
22:04



Caleb Decker (9) 162 23:24 109
Glendon Pitarresi (9) 163 23:27 110
Corey Robinson (11) 167 23:40 111
Michael Aikey (9) 177 24:13
Craig Fox (12) 187 24:47
Vestal ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:53:34 489
17. Chenango Valley Matt Ball (11) 84 21:05 66
Adam Thorne (10) 113 21:43 88
Dave Zeggert (10) 151 22:58 105
Ethan Leiser (09) 195 25:10 118
Shane Hart (09) 211 31:44 121
Phil Westcott (12) 242 00 00
Chenango Valley ** TEAM TOTAL ** 2:02:40 498
18. Owego Patrick Joyce (09) 134 22:10 96
Luke Jackson (11) 155 23:13 106
Kalib Johnson (09) 157 23:15 108
Dustin Jochum (09) 176 24:10 112
Joe Cardone (09) 190 24:54 116
Ethan Eschler (09) 197 25:14
Owego ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:57:42 538
Girls Junior Varsity
1. Ithaca 19 5. Central Square 134
2. Cicero North Syracuse 54 6. Newark Valley 149
3. Susquehanna Valley 101 7. Corning 182
4. West Genesee 121 8. Union Endicott 184
FIN  NAME TEAM RESULTS  PTS
1. Maddie Zehnder (12) Ithaca 22:06.5 1
2. Stefany Gale (10) Cicero North Syracuse 22:10.9 2
3. Melinda Casey (9) Ithaca 22:18.6 3
4. Caitlyn Whittaker (11) Ithaca 22:23.5 4
5. Sophia Franck (9) Ithaca 22:35.6 5
6. Morgan Greene (9) Ithaca 23:09.2 6
7. Jessica Linebaugh (11) Susquehanna Valley 23:12.1 7
8. Sarah Mcilvennie (10) Ithaca 23:17.0 P
9. Kendra Waddell (9) Ithaca 23:18.4 P
10. Samantha Mozo (10) Cicero North Syracuse 23:21.1 10
11. Elizabeth Peters (10) Sullivan West 23:30.8 -
12. Miranda Beauchamp (09) Central Square 23:32.6 11
13. Anna-mariya Kirova (11) Cicero North Syracuse 23:39.6 12
14. Lisa Serbaniewicz (12) Newark Valley 23:40.5 13
15. Christine Losito (10) Cicero North Syracuse 23:46.3 14
16. Alyssa Sherman (09) West Genesee 23:47.5 15
17. Megan Morris (10) Cicero North Syracuse 23:48.5 16
18. Tiffany Hawley (10) Susquehanna Valley 23:55.2 17
19. Michaela Schieckel (12) Ithaca 23:57.4 -
20. Monica Salva (9) Susquehanna Valley 24:00.0 18
21. Ariana Shapiro (10) Ithaca 24:00.4 -
22. Diane Rotella (11) West Genesee 24:00.8 19
23. Kari Cornfield (11) Corning 24:04.7 20
24. Annika Glass-juetten (10) Ithaca 24:12.7 -
25. Lauren Nickels (10) Cicero North Syracuse 24:14.1 P
26. Taylor Munroe (09) Cicero North Syracuse 24:18.3 P
27. Brittany Ellis (12) West Genesee 24:19.8 23
28. Maura Chapman (11) Susquehanna Valley 24:23.6 24
29. Trisha Dupnock (11) Chenango Forks 24:27.7 -
30. Jenn Davis (10) Newark Valley 24:29.2 25
31. Tori Gac (9) Newark Valley 24:29.4 26
32. Brittany Slocum (12) Cicero North Syracuse 24:32.7 -
33. Maria Schimizzi (12) Corning 24:35.6 27
34. Maria Cole (09) West Genesee 24:41.0 28
35. Rachel Deppa (9) Sullivan West 24:42.3 -
36. Alexis Blanchard (10) Central Square 24:43.5 29
37. Christina Hill (12) Johnson City 24:57.0 -
38. Linzy Sternberg (11) Cicero North Syracuse 25:07.7 -
39. Mackenzie Laws (10) Central Square 25:09.6 30
40. Laura Carver (12) Ithaca 25:10.6 -
41. Amanda Fogus (10) Central Square 25:12.1 31
42_. Laura Allen (10) Union Endicott 25:18.8 32
43. Lindsy Coon (10) Central Square 25:19.1 33
44_ Katie Chwazik (12) Union Endicott 25:38.0 34



45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.

1.

Shelby Hadden (12)
Eileen Kennedy (12)
Emily Barker (12)
Clara Ryan (11)

Sarah Olson (11)
Tory Caporuscio (09)
Kelly Holleran (09)
Felicity Ratway (09)
Kayla Whittaker (9)
Kelley Guth (09)
Anna Padovani (09)
Harper Horton (9)
Andrea Gerchman (9)
Mattie Vandewall (10)
Courtney Shoales (12)
Mariah Morse (09)
Katherine Husband (12)
Jessica Elliott (09)
Erin Makarsky (9)
Lauren. Carr (11)
Samantha Reis (12)
Sarah Maximowicz (09)
Rachel Losito (10)
Nicole Andolina (10)
Alyssa Delaurier (09)
Molly Sweeney (10)
Stephanie Fregoe (09)
Michelle Catalfamo (10)
Liz Lindsay (9)
Alicia Martin (10)
Vala Kjarval (12)
Lauren Rubadeau (11)
Kelsey Kneeland (11)
Lauren Stummer (11)
Jayia Cloyd (09)
Deanna Oliveri (11)
Bridgette Leclair (9)
Hannah George (9)
Kinga Kanczura (11)
Abby Donegan (10)
Nicole Casey (11)

Sam Barbossa (09)
Brandalyn Foster (09)
Ashlee Johnson (11)
Molly Miller (09)
Eleanor Bienvenu (10)
Catherine Draper (10)
Amy Lyon (10)

Lyndsey Church (10)
Jen Ancone (12)
Andrea Gibbons (10)
Alicia Greco (12)
Lindsay Powlin (09)
Nicole Soule (09)
Evelyn Boyd (10)
Kayleigh Corbett (10)
Khija Rocket (09)
Crystal Nolan (09)
Carley Henderson (12)
Stephanie Chytalo (11)
Cassie Engstrom (10)
Stephanie Flash (12)
Risa Park (9)

Taryn Vanvalen (11)
Breanna Jewell (10)
Laura Ajaeb (11)
Kaylee Goodrich (09)
Lauren Gilligan (10)
Danielle Gaydorus (12)
Kendra Burke (11)
Vicki Leclair (11)
Mary kate Menges (09)

TEAM

Ithaca

Cicero North Syracuse
Susquehanna Valley
Ithaca

Johnson City

West Genesee

Cicero North Syracuse
Binghamton

Owego

Union Endicott
Chenango Forks

Delhi

Newark Valley

Union Endicott
Waverly

Central Square
Corning

Binghamton

Binghamton

Union Endicott

Union Endicott

Cicero North Syracuse
Chenango Forks

Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee

Cicero North Syracuse
Corning

Central Square

Cicero North Syracuse
Newark Valley

West Genesee

Delhi

Central Square

Ithaca

West Genesee

Central Square
Chenango Valley
Waverly

Ithaca

Cicero North Syracuse
Corning

Central Square
Chenango Valley
Chenango Forks

Cicero North Syracuse
Binghamton

Binghamton

Binghamton

Binghamton

Chenango Forks

Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Corcoran

Corcoran

Corcoran

Central Square
Chenango Valley

Delhi

Ithaca

Ithaca

Ithaca

Ithaca

Johnson City

Newark Valley

Owego

South Jefferson

Union Endicott
Waverly

Waverly

West Genesee

NAME

Maddie Zehnder (12)
Melinda Casey (9)
Caitlyn Whittaker (11)
Sophia Franck (9)
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RESULTS

22:06
22:18
22:23
22:35

PTS
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Ithaca

Cicero North Syracuse

Cicero North Syracuse

Susquehanna Valley

Susquehanna Valley

West Genesee

West Genesee

Central Square

Central Square

Newark Valley

Newark Valley

Corning

Corning

Union Endicott

Union Endicott

Morgan Greene (9)
Sarah Mcilvennie (10)
Kendra Waddell (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Stefany Gale (10)
Samantha Mozo (10)
Anna-mariya Kirova (11)
Christine Losito (10)
Megan Morris (10)
Lauren Nickels (10)
Taylor Munroe (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jessica Linebaugh (11)
Tiffany Hawley (10)

Monica Salva (9)

Maura Chapman (11)
Eileen Kennedy (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alyssa Sherman (09)
Diane Rotella (11)
Brittany Ellis (12)

Maria Cole (09)
Sarah Olson (11)

Nicole Andolina (10)
Alicia Martin (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Miranda Beauchamp (09)
Alexis Blanchard (10)
Mackenzie Laws (10)
Amanda Fogus (10)

Lindsy Coon (10)

Courtney Shoales (12)
Stephanie Fregoe (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lisa Serbaniewicz (12)

Jenn Davis (10)
Tori Gac (9)

Harper Horton (9)

Liz Lindsay (9)

Laura Ajaeb (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kari Cornfield (11)
Maria Schimizzi (12)
Mariah Morse (09)
Molly Sweeney (10)
Abby Donegan (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Laura Allen (10)

Katie Chwazik (12)
Kayla Whittaker (9)
Andrea Gerchman (9)
Erin Makarsky (9)
Lauren. Carr (11)

6

2
10
13
15
17

7
18
20
28
46

16
22
27
34
49

12
36
39
41
43

14
30
31
56
73

23
33
60
70
84

42
44
53
57
63

Danielle Gaydorus (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

8
9

25

26

68

74

59
71

110

64

113

23:09 6
23:17
23:18

1:52:31 19

22:10 2

23:21 10

23:39 12

23:46 14

23:48 16
24:14
24:18

1:56:44 54

23:12 7

23:55 17

24:00 18

24:23 24

25:47 35

2:01:17 101

23:47 15
24:00 19
24:19 23
24:41 28
26:04 36
27:30
28:15

2:02:51 121

23:32 11
24:43 29
25:09 30
25:12 31
25:19 33
26:42
27:51

2:03:55 134

23:40 13

24:29 25

24:29 26

26:29 38

28:01 47
00 00

2:07:08 149

24:04 20
24:35 27
26:43 41
27:47 45
29:08 49

2:12:17 182

25:18 32
25:38 34
26:24 37
26:36 39
26:54 42
26:58
00 00

2:10:50 184



